

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 122
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

Prefeitura Municipal de Duque Barcelar - MA
 Secretaria de Saúde

FARMACIA BASICA					
ITEM	DESCRIÇÃO	QUANT.	UNID.	P.UNIT	P.TOTAL
1	AAS 100 MG INF.CPR.	15.000	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 1.350,00
2	ACIDO FÓLICO 5MG CPR	7.500	CPR	R\$ 0,12	R\$ 900,00
3	ALBENDAZOL 400 MG CPR.	5.000	CPR	R\$ 0,85	R\$ 4.250,00
4	ALBENDAZOL SUSP. 10 ML	2.500	FR	R\$ 3,40	R\$ 8.500,00
5	AMOXICILINA 250MG SUSP. ORAL 60ML	1.500	FR	R\$ 10,15	R\$ 15.225,00
6	AMOXICILINA 500MG CPR.	20.000	CPR	R\$ 0,61	R\$ 12.200,00
7	AZITROMICINA 40MG/MLSUP. ORAL 15ML	200	FR	R\$ 13,12	R\$ 2.624,00
8	AZITROMICINA 500MGCPR	2.000	CPR	R\$ 3,16	R\$ 6.320,00
9	CEFALEXINA 250MG SUSP. 60ML	250	FR	R\$ 28,67	R\$ 7.167,50
10	CEFALEXINA 500MG CPR	4.000	CPR	R\$ 1,22	R\$ 4.880,00
11	CIPROFLOXACINO 500MG	1.500	CPR	R\$ 0,70	R\$ 1.050,00
12	DEXAMETASONA CRÈME10 GR	1.000	TB	R\$ 2,58	R\$ 2.580,00
13	DEXAMETASONA 0,1MG/ML 100ML	600	FR	R\$ 8,48	R\$ 5.088,00
14	DEXAMETASONA 4MG COMP	250	CPR	R\$ 1,12	R\$ 280,00
15	DEXCLOFENIRAMINA 0,4MG/ML 100ML	600	FR	R\$ 4,32	R\$ 2.592,00
16	DIPIRONA GTS.10ML	1.500	FR	R\$ 2,82	R\$ 4.230,00
17	DIPIRONA 500 MG	9.000	CPR	R\$ 0,27	R\$ 2.430,00
18	FLUCONAZOL 150 MG	2.500	CPR	R\$ 1,85	R\$ 4.625,00
19	HIDRÓXIDO DE ALUMÍNIO SUP. ORAL 100ML	1.000	FR	R\$ 5,10	R\$ 5.100,00
20	IBUPROFENO GTS 30ML	1.000	FR	R\$ 3,60	R\$ 3.600,00
21	IVERMECTINA 6 MG CPR	500	CPR	R\$ 2,43	R\$ 1.215,00
22	IBUPROFENO 600MG CPR.	7.500	CPR	R\$ 0,57	R\$ 4.275,00
23	METILDOPA 500MG CPR	1.250	CPR	R\$ 3,65	R\$ 4.562,50
24	METRONIDAZOL 250MG CPR	7.500	CPR	R\$ 0,42	R\$ 3.150,00
25	METRONIDAZOL CRÈME VAGINAL 50GR	400	TB	R\$ 12,64	R\$ 5.056,00
26	MICONAZOL CREME VAG. 80G.C/APLIC.	200	BNG	R\$ 18,28	R\$ 3.656,00
27	NISTATINA SUSP. ORAL 30ML	150	FR	R\$ 8,69	R\$ 1.303,50
28	OMEPRAZOL 20 MG CPR	5.000	CPR	R\$ 0,34	R\$ 1.700,00
29	PARACETAMOL 200MG GTS.15ML	1.500	FR	R\$ 2,73	R\$ 4.095,00
30	PARACETAMOL 500MG CPR.	9.000	CPR	R\$ 0,32	R\$ 2.880,00
31	PENICILINA BENZATINA1.200 U.I INJ.	150	FR	R\$ 30,69	R\$ 4.603,50
32	PENICILINA BENZATINA 600 U.I INJ.	150	FR	R\$ 36,42	R\$ 5.463,00
33	PERMETRINA LOÇÃO 1%	150	FR	R\$ 18,81	R\$ 2.821,50
34	PREDNISONA 20MG CPR	3.000	CPR	R\$ 0,63	R\$ 1.890,00
35	PREDNISONA 5MG CPR	1.500	CPR	R\$ 0,19	R\$ 285,00
36	SORO REIDRATANTE PÓ ENV	750	ENV	R\$ 1,82	R\$ 1.365,00
37	SULFAMETOXAZOL+TRIMETROP. CPR.	5.000	CPR	R\$ 0,53	R\$ 2.650,00
38	SULFAMETOXAZOL+TRIMETROP. SUSP.50ML	600	FR	R\$ 14,58	R\$ 8.748,00
39	SULFATO FERROSO 40MG CPR.	7.500	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 675,00
40	SULFATO FERROSO 5MG/ML XAROPE 100 ML	400	FR	R\$ 7,26	R\$ 2.904,00
HD E AR -HIPERT.ASMA E RENITE					
41	ANLODIPINA 10MG CPR	4.000	CPR	R\$ 0,24	R\$ 960,00
42	ANLODIPINA 5MG CPR	3.500	CPR	R\$ 0,18	R\$ 630,00
43	ATENOLOL 50MG CPR	3.500	CPR	R\$ 0,19	R\$ 665,00
44	CAPTOPRIL 25MG COMP.	25.000	CPR	R\$ 0,12	R\$ 3.000,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. N° J23
 Proc. N° _____
 Kuurica _____

45	ENALAPRIL DE 10MG COMP.	15.000	CPR	R\$ 0,24	R\$ 3.600,00
46	ENALAPRIL DE 20MG COMP.	10.000	CPR	R\$ 0,43	R\$ 4.300,00
47	FUROSEMIDA 40MG CPR	9.000	CPR	R\$ 0,14	R\$ 1.260,00
48	GLIBENCLAMIDA 5MG COMP.	25.000	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 2.250,00
49	HIDROCLOROTIAZIDA 25MG COMP.	18.000	CPR	R\$ 0,12	R\$ 2.160,00
50	LOSARTANA POTÁSSICA 50 MG CPR	18.000	CPR	R\$ 0,22	R\$ 3.960,00
51	METFORMINA 850MG COMP.	15.000	CPR	R\$ 0,42	R\$ 6.300,00
52	METILDOPA 250MG COMP.	5.000	CPR	R\$ 2,16	R\$ 10.800,00
53	PROPRANOLOL (CLORIDRATO) 40MG COMP.	6.000	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 540,00
INJETÁVEIS					
54	ADRENALINA 1G AMP.1ML C/100 UND	6	CX	R\$ 425,25	R\$ 2.551,50
55	AGUA P/INJECAO AMP.PLAST.10ML C/200 UND	200	CX	R\$ 267,30	R\$ 53.460,00
56	AMIODARONA INJ. 150MG INJ.C/100 X3ML	23	CX	R\$ 456,84	R\$ 10.507,32
57	AMINOFILINA 24MG/ML AMP. 10ML C/100 AMP	6	CX	R\$ 1.035,18	R\$ 6.211,08
58	ANCORON INJETAVEL AMP	262	AMP	R\$ 4,56	R\$ 1.194,72
59	BROMOPRIDA INJ. C/ 50 AMP.	70	CX	R\$ 498,15	R\$ 34.870,50
60	CEFTRIAXONA 1GC/50 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 528,82	R\$ 52.882,00
61	CIMETIDINA 300MG AMP. 2ML C/100 AMP	190	CX	R\$ 704,70	R\$ 133.893,00
62	CETOPROFENO 50MG/2ML C/48 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 534,60	R\$ 26.730,00
63	CIPROFLOXACINO 400MG C/1 AMP.200ML	790	UND	R\$ 60,75	R\$ 47.992,50
64	CLORANFENICOL 1G AMP.S/DIL. C/50 AMP	48	CX	R\$ 690,12	R\$ 33.125,76
65	ENOXAPARINA SODICA 40MG/0,4ML C/ 6 SRINGAS	130	CX	R\$ 408,24	R\$ 53.071,20
66	CLORETO POTASSIO 10% AMP.10ML C/100 AMP	10	CX	R\$ 204,42	R\$ 2.044,20
67	CLORETO SODIO 10% AMP.10ML C/200 AMP	15	CX	R\$ 286,65	R\$ 4.299,75
68	CLORETO DE SODIO 0,9% AMP 10ML C/200 AMP	6	CX	R\$ 245,43	R\$ 1.472,58
69	CLORIDRATO DE CLORPROMAZINA 5 MG/ML CX C/50 AMPOLAS	25	CX	R\$ 300,11	R\$ 7.502,75
70	CLORIDRATO DE ONDANSETRONA 4MG INJ AMP 2ML CX C/50 AMP	32	CX	R\$ 495,63	R\$ 15.860,16
71	CLORIDRATO DE ONDANSETRONA 8MG INJ AMP 2ML CX C/50 AMP	32	CX	R\$ 639,00	R\$ 20.448,00
72	COMPLEXO B AMP. 2ML C/100 AMP	300	CX	R\$ 729,00	R\$ 218.700,00
73	DEXAMETASONA 2MG/ML AMP. C/100 AMP	125	CX	R\$ 631,80	R\$ 78.975,00
74	DEXAMETASONA 4MG/ML AMP. C/100 AMP	200	CX	R\$ 729,00	R\$ 145.800,00
75	DIAZEPAN 10MG INJ. C/50X2ML ***	30	CX	R\$ 272,16	R\$ 8.164,80
76	DICLOF. DE POTAS. 75MG AMP.3ML	34	CX	R\$ 850,50	R\$ 28.917,00
77	DICLOF. DE SODIO 75MGAMP.3ML C/100 AMP	150	CX	R\$ 850,50	R\$ 127.575,00
78	DIPIRONA INJ.500MG AMP.2ML C/100 AMP	200	CX	R\$ 972,00	R\$ 194.400,00
79	DOBUTAMINA 12,5MG/ML C/10AMP	20	CX	R\$ 178,36	R\$ 3.567,20
80	DOPAMINA (OBS: C/50AMP)	13	CX	R\$ 138,27	R\$ 1.797,51
81	ETILEFRINA 10MG AMP.1ML C/06 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 37,91	R\$ 3.791,00
82	EFEDRIN 50MG/ML C/25AMP X 1ML	25	CX	R\$ 133,65	R\$ 3.341,25
83	FENOBARBITAL200MG INJ. C/50X2ML ***	25	CX	R\$ 597,78	R\$ 14.944,50
84	FENOTEROL GOTAS20ML	100	FR	R\$ 86,58	R\$ 8.658,00
85	FUROSEMIDA 20MG AMP.2ML C/100 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 575,67	R\$ 43.175,25
86	FENTANIL 78,5MCG C/25 X 5ML	28	CX	R\$ 440,53	R\$ 12.334,84
87	FENTOINA (OBS: C/50AMP)	20	CX	R\$ 702,27	R\$ 14.045,40
88	GENTAMICINA 40MG AMP.1ML C/50 AMP	40	CX	R\$ 262,35	R\$ 10.494,00
89	GLICOSE 25% AMP.10ML C/200 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 257,49	R\$ 19.311,75
90	GLICOSE50% AMP.10ML C/200 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 330,39	R\$ 33.039,00
91	HALOPERIDOL 5MG INJ. C/50X5ML	28	CX	R\$ 332,86	R\$ 9.320,08
92	HEPARINA SOD. 5.000UI AMP.SUB- CUT.0 C/50 UND	15	CX	R\$ 583,20	R\$ 8.748,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Inc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. N° 124
 Proc. N° _____
 Rubrica _____

93	HIDROCORTISONA 100MG AMP.S/DIL C/50 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 733,86	R\$ 36.693,00
94	HIDROCORTIZONA 500MG AMP.S/DIL C/50 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 770,31	R\$ 57.773,25
95	ISOSSORBIDA 5MG SUBLINGUAL C/30CPR	36	CX	R\$ 22,36	R\$ 804,96
96	LIDOCAINA 2% S/V AMP.20ML C/25 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 308,00	R\$ 15.400,00
97	LINCOMICINA 300MG AMP.1ML C/50 AMP	8	CX	N/C	N/C
98	MIDAZOLAN CX C/ 10 AMP	62	CX	R\$ 96,96	R\$ 6.011,52
99	METOCLOPRAMIDA INJ.10MG AMP.2ML C/100 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 208,98	R\$ 20.898,00
100	METRONIDAZOL 10,5% NJ. 100 ML	1.000	FR	R\$ 25,76	R\$ 25.760,00
101	NORADRENALINA 8MG/4ML C/50AMP	22	CX	R\$ 534,60	R\$ 11.761,20
102	NITROPRUSSIATO DE SODIO 50MG PO LIOF. INJ.-5FA+5AMP.DIL.X2ML	28	CX	R\$ 263,66	R\$ 7.382,48
103	NOOTROPIL 200MG/ML AMP.5ML C/12 AMP	185	CX	N/C	N/C
104	OXACILINA 500MG AMP.S/DIL. C/50 AMP	25	CX	R\$ 303,75	R\$ 7.593,75
105	OXITOCINA 5 U.I AMP.1ML C/50 AMP	140	CX	R\$ 315,90	R\$ 44.226,00
106	PENICILINA BENZATINA 1.200.000UI FCO. S/DIL C/50 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 1.533,33	R\$ 76.666,50
107	PROMETAZINA INJ 50MG AMP.C/100X2ML	50	CX	R\$ 726,57	R\$ 36.328,50
108	PROPOFOL 10MG/ML (OBS: C/5AMP)	30	CX	R\$ 383,94	R\$ 11.518,20
109	RANITIDINA INJ. 50MG C/100X2ML	150	CX	N/C	N/C
110	SOL. DE RINGER 500ML SIMPLES C/24 FR	150	CX	R\$ 257,82	R\$ 38.673,00
111	SOL. DE RINGER C/LACTATO DE SODIO 500ML C/24 FR	100	CX	R\$ 419,90	R\$ 41.990,00
112	SOLUCAO DE MANITOL 20% 500ML	250	UIND	R\$ 40,92	R\$ 10.230,00
113	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 0,9% 500ML C/24 FR	400	CX	R\$ 346,28	R\$ 138.512,00
114	SORO GLICOFISIOLÓGICO 500ML C/24 FR	250	CX	R\$ 333,34	R\$ 83.335,00
115	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 250 ML C/ 24 FRASCOS	150	CX	R\$ 274,56	R\$ 41.184,00
116	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 100 ML C/ 24 FRASCOS	150	CX	R\$ 247,41	R\$ 37.111,50
117	SORO GLICOSADO 5% 500ML C/24 FR	250	CX	R\$ 299,09	R\$ 74.772,50
118	SORO GLICOSADO 5% 250ML C/24 FR	150	CX	R\$ 233,86	R\$ 35.079,00
119	SULFATO ATROPINA 0,25MG AMP.1ML C/100 AMP	15	CX	R\$ -	R\$ -
120	SULFATO DE MAGNESIO 50% AMP.10ML C/100 AMP	5	CX	R\$ 2.988,90	R\$ 14.944,50
121	SULFATO DE MAGNESIO 10% AMP.10ML C/100 AMP	4	CX	R\$ 303,63	R\$ 1.214,52
122	VITAMINA C INJ. AMP.5ML C/100 AMP	300	CX	R\$ 972,00	R\$ 291.600,00
123	VITAMINA K 10MG/ML AMP.1ML C/50 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 392,45	R\$ 29.433,75
124	TRAMADOL INJ 50MG C/50 AMP	20	CX	R\$ 707,62	R\$ 14.152,40
125	TRAMADOL 100MG C/ 50 AMP	15	CX	R\$ 729,00	R\$ 10.935,00
126	DRAMIN C/ 100 AMP X 1000 ML	75	CX	R\$ 1.828,33	R\$ 137.124,75
127	HIDRALAZINA 20 MG/1 ML C /50 AMPOLAS	20	CX	R\$ 852,93	R\$ 17.058,60
128	TENOXCAM 40 MG C/ 50 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 1.725,30	R\$ 129.397,50
129	TENOXCAM 20 MG C/ 50 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 1.190,70	R\$ 59.535,00
130	BICARBONATO DE SODIO INJ 10%AMP 10ML CX C/100ML (OBS: C/100AMP C/10ML)	3	CX	R\$ 473,85	R\$ 1.421,55
131	OMEPRAZOL 40MG C/ 25 AMP.	56	CX	R\$ 1.207,71	R\$ 67.631,76
132	GLUCONATO DE CALCIO INJ 10% AMP C/ 10ML CX C/100 AMP	7	CX	R\$ 743,58	R\$ 5.205,06
FARMACIA HOSPITALAR					
133	ACEBROFILINA SUSP. ADULTO 120 ML	250	FR	R\$ 25,03	R\$ 6.257,50
134	ACEBROFILINA SUSP. INF 120 ML	200	FR	R\$ 8,41	R\$ 1.682,00
135	ÁCIDO ACETICO 3%	22	FR	R\$ 138,51	R\$ 3.047,22
136	AMBROXOL XAROPEINFANTIL C/50 X 100ML	50	CX	R\$ 280,81	R\$ 14.040,50
137	AMIODARONA 100mg COMP C/30CPR	28	CX	R\$ 35,09	R\$ 982,52
138	AMITRIPILINA 25MG C/100 CPR	28	CX	R\$ 35,57	R\$ 995,96

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Incsc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 125
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

139	AMOXILINA + CLAVULONATO DE POTÁSSIO 75ML	212	UND	R\$	31,89	R\$	6.760,68
140	AZITROMICINA 40 MG/ML PÓ ORAL 15ML	150	UND	R\$	13,82	R\$	2.073,00
141	ATROVENT GOTAS 20ML	200	FR	R\$	72,90	R\$	14.580,00
142	CETOCONAZOL CREME 30 GR	250	TB	R\$	16,70	R\$	4.175,00
143	DEXAMETASONA XPE 100ML	20	CX	R\$	8,48	R\$	169,60
144	DIMORF 0,2 C/ 50 AMPOLAS	8	CX	R\$	836,89	R\$	6.695,12
145	DIPIRONA 500MG C/ 500 CPR	15	CX	R\$	133,65	R\$	2.004,75
146	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 0-0 C 24 C AGULHA	15	CX	R\$	124,48	R\$	1.867,20
147	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 1-0 C 24C AGULHA	24	CX	R\$	146,68	R\$	3.520,32
148	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 2-0 C 24C AGULHA	13	CX	R\$	124,48	R\$	1.618,24
149	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 3-0 C24C AGULHA	13	CX	R\$	124,48	R\$	1.618,24
150	HIDRÓXIDO DE ALUMÍNIO LIQUIDO CX C/ 60 FRC	15	CX	R\$	306,18	R\$	4.592,70
151	ISORDIL 5 mg COMP. c/30	25	CX	R\$	22,36	R\$	559,00
152	LINDOCAINA GELÉIA 30GR	50	TB	R\$	6,80	R\$	340,00
153	LOSARTANA POTÁSSICA 50 MG C/ 500 COMP.	25	CX	R\$	111,69	R\$	2.792,25
154	METOCLOPRMIDA GTS 10 ML	250	FR	R\$	2,43	R\$	607,50
155	NIFEDIPINA 10MG C/ 450 CPR	25	CX	R\$	619,29	R\$	15.482,25
156	NIFEDIPINA 20MG C/ 450 CPR	25	CX	R\$	200,11	R\$	5.002,75
157	NIMESULIDA 100MG C/500 CPR	25	CX	R\$	151,88	R\$	3.797,00
158	OMEPRAZOL 40MG C/ 490 CPR	25	CX	R\$	284,22	R\$	7.105,50
159	SULFADIAZINA DE PRATA 1% PASTA 500GR	50	UND	R\$	143,37	R\$	7.168,50
160	TRASAMNIN INJ. C/ 100 AMP.	25	CX	R\$	1.275,75	R\$	31.893,75
161	CETOCONAZOL 200MG COMP.	3.000	CPR	R\$	0,58	R\$	1.740,00
162	DIMETICONA GOTAS 10ML	274	FR	R\$	3,62	R\$	991,88
163	MEBENDAZOL 100MG CPR.	3.000	CPR	R\$	0,85	R\$	2.550,00
164	MEBENDAZOL SUSP. 30ML	2.500	FR	R\$	2,97	R\$	7.425,00
165	NEOMICINA+BACITRACINA POMADA 10G	2.500	BNG	R\$	4,64	R\$	11.600,00
166	NISTATINACRÈME VAGINAL 50GR	300	TB	R\$	10,91	R\$	3.273,00
167	POLIVITAMÍNICO COMPLEXO B	4.000	CPR	R\$	0,09	R\$	360,00
168	POLIVITAMINA COMPLEXO B SOL. ORAL	500	FR	R\$	6,08	R\$	3.040,00
169	SECNIDAZOL 1G CPR	1.250	CPR	R\$	2,55	R\$	3.187,50
170	SALBUTAMOL XPE 100ML	500	FR	R\$	2,85	R\$	1.425,00
171	MIDAZOLAN CX C/ 10 AMP	14	CX	R\$	96,96	R\$	1.357,44
172	OLEO DERSANE 100 ML	36	FR	R\$	18,37	R\$	661,32
INSUMO HOSPITALAR							
173	AGULHA DESC. 40X12 C/100 UND	350	CX	R\$	30,38	R\$	10.633,00
174	ALCOOL ETILICO 70% C/12 X 1.000 ML	150	CX	R\$	172,53	R\$	25.879,50
175	ALMOTOLIA PLAST. TRANSP. 250ML	30	UND	R\$	10,21	R\$	306,30
176	ATADURA DE CREPOM 15CMX3,0M 9F C/12 UND	272	DZ	R\$	13,19	R\$	3.587,68
177	ATADURA DE CREPOM 20CMX3,0M 9F C012 UND	272	DZ	R\$	16,13	R\$	4.387,36
178	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 14G	2.000	UND	R\$	2,07	R\$	4.140,00
179	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 16G	1.000	UND	R\$	2,07	R\$	2.070,00
180	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 18G	2.500	UND	R\$	2,07	R\$	5.175,00
181	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 22G	5.000	UND	R\$	2,07	R\$	10.350,00
182	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 24G	6150	UND	R\$	2,67	R\$	16.420,50
183	CATETER P/OXIG. NASAL OCULOS AD.	1.000	UND	R\$	2,92	R\$	2.920,00
184	CATETER P/OXIG. NASAL SONDA N.08	780	UND	R\$	2,67	R\$	2.082,60
185	COLET. MATL. PERFUROCORTANTE 07,0L	250	UND	R\$	10,27	R\$	2.567,50
186	COLET. MATL. PERFUROCORTANTE 13,0L	500	UND	R\$	13,03	R\$	6.515,00
187	COLET. URINA INF. FEMININO C/10	20	PCT	R\$	12,66	R\$	253,20
188	COLET. URINA SIST. ABERTO 1200ML	1400	UND	R\$	12,78	R\$	17.892,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 126
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

189	COLET. URINA SIST. FECHADO 2.000 ML	750	UND	R\$	12,76	R\$	9.570,00
190	COMPRESSA DE GAZE 7.X7. C/500 UND	640	PCT	R\$	24,00	R\$	15.360,00
191	EQUIPO P/SORO MACRO GOTAS COMPLETO	15.000	UND	R\$	3,31	R\$	49.650,00
192	FITA HOSPITALAR 19MM X 50M	150	UND	R\$	13,76	R\$	2.064,00
193	FITA P/AUTOCLAVE 19MM X 30M	150	UND	R\$	17,16	R\$	2.574,00
194	FIXADOR P/ LAMINAS 100ML	25	FR	R\$	23,63	R\$	590,75
195	FRALDA DESC. ADULTO M. C/08 UND	250	PCT	R\$	40,70	R\$	10.175,00
196	FRALDA DESC. ADULTO GD. C/08 UND	250	PCT	R\$	40,70	R\$	10.175,00
197	GLICERINA 1000 ML	14	LT	R\$	116,37	R\$	1.629,18
198	GEL P/ULTRA-SOM 1000G.	34	LT	R\$	54,92	R\$	1.867,28
199	GEL P/ULTRA-SOM 5KG.	18	GL	R\$	79,27	R\$	1.426,86
200	LAMINA FOSCA LAPIDADA 26X76 C/50	25	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	1.822,50
201	LAMINA P/BISTURI 15 C/100 UND.	20	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	1.458,00
202	LAMINA P/BISTURI 24 C/100 UND.	30	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	2.187,00
203	LAMINA P/BISTURI 20 C/100 UND.	8	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	583,20
204	LANCETA AUTOMATICA CX C/ 100UND	28	CX	R\$	11,18	R\$	313,04
205	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 7,0	1.000	PAR	R\$	3,65	R\$	3.650,00
206	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 7,5	2.500	PAR	R\$	3,65	R\$	9.125,00
207	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 8,0	2.000	PAR	R\$	3,65	R\$	7.300,00
208	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	500	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	27.945,00
209	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL MD. C/100	2.500	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	139.725,00
210	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL PQ. C/100	1.500	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	83.835,00
211	MONONYLON 1 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	2.551,50
212	MONONYLON 2 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	2.551,50
213	MONONYLON 3 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	2.551,50
214	MONONYLON 4 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	2.551,50
215	MONONYLON 5 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	2.551,50
216	SCALP 21G C/100 UND	6	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	510,30
217	SCALP 23G C/100 UND	50	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	2.794,50
218	SCALP 25G C/100 UND	150	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	8.383,50
219	SCALP 27G C/100 UND	150	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	8.383,50
220	SERINGA DESC. 01ML C/AG. C/100 UND	20	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	1.117,80
221	SERINGA DESC. 03ML C/AG. C/100 UND	500	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	36.450,00
222	SERINGA DESC. 05ML C/AG. C/100 UND	1.000	CX	R\$	58,32	R\$	58.320,00
223	SERINGA DESC. 10ML C/AG. C/100 UND	2.500	CX	R\$	68,04	R\$	170.100,00
224	SERINGA DESC. 20ML C/AG. C/50 UND	1.500	CX	R\$	85,05	R\$	127.575,00
225	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-06	1540	CX	R\$	63,18	R\$	97.297,20
226	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-08	100	UND	R\$	1,34	R\$	134,00
227	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-10	150	UND	R\$	1,51	R\$	226,50
228	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.06	50	UND	R\$	1,77	R\$	88,50
229	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.10	56	UND	R\$	1,80	R\$	100,80
230	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.12	56	UND	R\$	1,44	R\$	80,64
231	TOUCA DESC. SANF.C/ELAST.BRANCA c/100	212	UND	R\$	1,85	R\$	392,20
232	FRALDA DESCARTAVEL G C/8	200	CX	R\$	24,30	R\$	4.860,00
233	CLOREXIDINA ALCOOLICA 1000ML	50	PCT	R\$	40,70	R\$	2.035,00
234	MASCARA DE OXIGENIO COM RESERVATORIO ADULTO	110	LT	R\$	60,66	R\$	6.672,60
235	MASCARA DE OXIGENIO COM RESERVATORIO INFANTIL	25	UND	R\$	48,60	R\$	1.215,00
236	PAPEL GRAU CIRURGICO - BOBINA 10CM X 100M	25	UND	R\$	48,60	R\$	1.215,00
237	PAPEL GRAU CIRURGICO - BOBINA 15CM X 100M	25	RL	R\$	186,99	R\$	4.674,75
238	AVENTAIS DESCARTAVEIS C/10	25	RL	R\$	206,55	R\$	5.163,75
239	PAPEL LENÇOL 70X50	150	PCT	R\$	86,51	R\$	12.976,50
		150	RL	R\$	24,06	R\$	3.609,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 127
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

240	PAPEL PARA ELETROCARDIOGRAMA	54	RL	R\$	96,96	R\$	5.235,84
INSUMOS LABORATORIAIS							
241	ALCOOL 70% C/1000ML	50	LT	R\$	12,76	R\$	638,00
242	ALCOOL 70% 1 LT	48	LT	R\$	12,76	R\$	612,48
243	GAZE 7,5X7,5 C/500 UND 09 FIOS	50	PCT	R\$	24,06	R\$	1.203,00
244	ABAIXADOR DE LINGUA C/100 UND.	100	PCT	R\$	14,13	R\$	1.413,00
245	AGULHA DESC. 25X7 C/100 UND	300	CX	R\$	24,30	R\$	7.290,00
246	AGULHA DESC.25X8 C/100 UND	300	CX	R\$	24,30	R\$	7.290,00
247	ALGODAO HIDROFILO 500G.	200	RL	R\$	32,81	R\$	6.562,00
248	APARELHO DE PRESSAO BRAC. VELCRO ADULT BRIM C/ESTETOSCOPIO	30	UND	R\$	181,04	R\$	5.431,20
249	ESPARADRAPO IMPERM. 10CMX4,5M C/CAPA.	3500	UND	R\$	24,06	R\$	84.210,00
250	FITA GLICEMIA ONCAL PLUS C/ 50	350	CX	R\$	79,70	R\$	27.895,00
251	FITA HIPOALERGICA 50MMCMX4,5M (TRANSPORE)	26	RL	R\$	15,31	R\$	398,06
252	FIXADOR P/ LAMINAS 100ML	12	FR	R\$	23,63	R\$	283,56
253	GAZE EM RLO 91CMx91M 9 FIOS (TP. QUEIJO)	400	RL	R\$	60,75	R\$	24.300,00
254	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-G (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUVA, PORTA LAMINA)	1500	KIT	R\$	12,76	R\$	19.140,00
255	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-M (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUVA, PORTA LAMINA)	1500	KIT	R\$	10,33	R\$	15.495,00
256	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-P (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUVA, PORTA LAMINA)	1000	KIT	R\$	9,69	R\$	9.690,00
257	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	125	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	6.986,25
258	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	2500	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	139.725,00
259	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	1000	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	55.890,00
260	SCALP 21G C/100 UND	6	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	335,34
261	SCALP 23G C/100 UND	100	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	5.589,00
262	SCALP 25G C/100 UND	250	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	13.972,50
263	SCALP 27G C/100 UND	10	CX	R\$	55,89	R\$	558,90
264	SERINGA DESC. 01ML C/AG. C/100 UND	150	CX	R\$	72,90	R\$	10.935,00
265	SERINGA DESC. 03ML C/AG. C/100 UND	500	CX	R\$	58,32	R\$	29.160,00
266	SERINGA DESC. 05ML C/AG. C/100 UND	2000	CX	R\$	68,04	R\$	136.080,00
INSUMOS ODONTOLÓGICOS							
267	AFASTADOR DE BOCHECHA	15	UND	R\$	28,76	R\$	431,40
268	ACID A 37% C/ 12,5ML	100	UND	R\$	12,34	R\$	1.234,00
269	AGUA DESTILADA C/5000ML	40	GL	R\$	28,13	R\$	1.125,20
270	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 27G LONGAC/50	125	CX	R\$	66,85	R\$	8.356,25
271	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 30G CURTA C/50	125	CX	R\$	57,51	R\$	7.188,75
272	ALAVANCA CURTA	20	UND	R\$	64,15	R\$	1.283,00
273	ALAVANCA RETA	20	UND	R\$	64,15	R\$	1.283,00
274	ALGODAO EM ROLOS C/100	60	PCT	R\$	5,95	R\$	357,00
275	ANEST TOPICO A 20% C/12G	25	UND	R\$	17,95	R\$	448,75
276	ANESTESICO LIDOCAINA 2 % EPINEFRINA 1:100000	50	CX	R\$	267,37	R\$	13.368,50
277	APLICADOR HIDROX.DE CALCIO DUPLO	20	UND	R\$	18,34	R\$	366,80
278	AVENTAL DE CHUMBO	3	UND	R\$	1.105,72	R\$	3.317,16
279	BANDEIJA GRANDE (40X28X02CM)	7	UND	R\$	737,94	R\$	5.165,58
280	BANDEIJA 22X12X1,5CM	10	UND	R\$	60,67	R\$	606,70
281	BROCA CIRURGICA Nº 702	25	UNID.	R\$	38,86	R\$	971,50
282	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 1093F	50	UND	R\$	35,01	R\$	1.750,50
283	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 2135F	50	UND	R\$	7,60	R\$	380,00
284	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO Nº 3118F	17	UND	R\$	7,60	R\$	129,20
285	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT. Nº 1 P/CA	37	UNID.	R\$	7,60	R\$	281,20
286	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT. Nº 2 P/CA	37	UNID.	R\$	19,60	R\$	725,20

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centeredmed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 128
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

287	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT. Nº3 P/CA	37	UNID.	R\$ 19,60	R\$ 725,20
288	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1011	50	UNID.	R\$ 19,60	R\$ 980,00
289	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1012	50	UNID.	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 380,00
290	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1013	50	UNID.	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 380,00
291	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1014	50	UNID.	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 380,00
292	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1015	50	UNID.	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 380,00
293	CABO P/ESPELHO BUCAL	30	UND	R\$ 8,69	R\$ 260,70
294	CLORHEXIDINA DEGERMANTE 2% C/1000ML	25	LT	R\$ 59,53	R\$ 1.488,25
295	COLTOSOL 20GR	25	UND	R\$ 45,28	R\$ 1.132,00
296	CUNHA DE MADEIRA COLOR C/100	25	PCT	R\$ 30,68	R\$ 767,00
297	CURETADÉ RASPAGEM GRACEY 5-6; 7-8	5	UND	R\$ 87,66	R\$ 438,30
298	CURETADÉ RASPAGEM McCall - 13- 14; 17-18	5	UND	R\$ 101,65	R\$ 508,25
299	CURETAS DENTINÁRIAS	10	UND	R\$ 75,90	R\$ 759,00
300	DESCOLADOR DE MOUT	10	UND	R\$ 57,11	R\$ 571,10
301	ESCAVADOR Nº05	15	UND	R\$ 19,11	R\$ 286,65
302	ESPÁTULA DE INSERÇÃO DE RESINA PONTA DOURADA	25	UND	R\$ 151,98	R\$ 3.799,50
303	ESPATULA Nº 24	10	UNID.	R\$ 22,50	R\$ 225,00
304	ESPELHO BUCAL Nº05	50	UND	R\$ 9,02	R\$ 451,00
305	EXPLORADOR Nº05 REDONDO	20	UND	R\$ 17,15	R\$ 343,00
306	FIO DE SUTURA SEDA 4-0C/24 UND	24	CX	R\$ 60,02	R\$ 1.440,48
307	FIO DENTAL 500MTS	25	TB	R\$ 28,83	R\$ 720,75
308	FITA P/ AUTOCLAVE 19MMX30M	20	RL	R\$ 17,16	R\$ 343,20
309	FLUOR GEL	50	UND	R\$ 13,43	R\$ 671,50
310	FOTOPOLIMERILADOR	2	UND	R\$ 1.252,96	R\$ 2.505,92
311	HEMOSTOP LIQ 10ML	20	UND	R\$ 42,08	R\$ 841,60
312	HIDROX DE CALCIO P.A C/10GR	25	UND	R\$ 13,39	R\$ 334,75
313	HYDRO C	25	UND	R\$ 105,74	R\$ 2.643,50
314	KIT DE BROCA P/ACAB. C/07 PONTAS FINAS	6	KIT	R\$ 80,26	R\$ 481,56
315	KIT DE POSICIONADORES NÃO AUTOCLAVÉIS	1	KIT	R\$ 108,34	R\$ 108,34
316	LAMINA P/ BISTURI Nº15C/100 UND	7	CX	R\$ 94,77	R\$ 663,39
317	LIMA OSSEA Nº 2	5	UNID.	R\$ 89,05	R\$ 445,25
318	LUVA P/PROC CX C/100 TAM P	150	CX	R\$ 72,66	R\$ 10.899,00
319	MATRIZ DE POLIESTER	12	UNID.	R\$ 8,21	R\$ 98,52
320	OLEO P/ALTA ROT.100ML	12	FR	R\$ 42,72	R\$ 512,64
321	OLEO P/BAIXA ROT.100ML	7	FR	R\$ 42,72	R\$ 299,04
322	PAPEL CARBONO C/12FLS	50	PCTS	R\$ 12,11	R\$ 605,50
323	PASTA PROFILATICA 90G	20	TB	R\$ 15,50	R\$ 310,00
324	PEDRA POMES 100G	7	UND	R\$ 13,65	R\$ 95,55
325	PINÇA CLINICA	15	UND	R\$ 19,92	R\$ 298,80
326	PINCEL MICROBUSH REGULAR C/100	50	PCT	R\$ 33,61	R\$ 1.680,50
327	PONTA DIAMANTADA Nº 1011	25	UND	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 190,00
328	PONTA DIAMANTADA Nº 1012	25	UND	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 190,00
329	PONTA DIAMANTADA Nº 1013	25	UND	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 190,00
330	PONTA DIAMANTADA Nº 1019	25	UND	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 190,00
331	PONTA DIAMANTADA Nº 1092	25	UND	R\$ 7,60	R\$ 190,00
332	PORTA AGULHA	12	UND	R\$ 59,02	R\$ 708,24
333	MICROBUSH FINE	35	UND	R\$ 33,57	R\$ 1.174,95
334	PLACA DE VIDRO	5	UNID.	R\$ 22,80	R\$ 114,00
335	PRIME & BOND 2.1 REFIL 4ML	60	UND	R\$ 168,78	R\$ 10.126,80
336	RESINA P/REPOS. A2	50	UND	R\$ 61,43	R\$ 3.071,50
337	RESINA P/REPOS. A3	50	UND	R\$ 61,43	R\$ 3.071,50

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centeredmed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 129
 Proc. Nº _____
 Rubrica _____

338	RESINA P/REPOS. B2 Z100 (3m)	50	UND	R\$ 61,43	R\$ 3.071,50
339	RESINA P/RESOP. A1	50	UND	R\$ 61,43	R\$ 3.071,50
340	RESINA A2 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	R\$ 72,66	R\$ 7.266,00
341	RESINA A3 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	R\$ 72,66	R\$ 7.266,00
342	RESINA A3,5 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	R\$ 72,66	R\$ 7.266,00
343	RESINA B2 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	R\$ 72,66	R\$ 7.266,00
344	SINDESMÓTOMO	15	UNID.	R\$ 21,52	R\$ 322,80
345	SERINGA CARPULE C/REFLUXO	100	UND	R\$ 76,20	R\$ 7.620,00
346	SONDA EXPLORADORA	25	UND	R\$ 20,09	R\$ 502,25
347	SUGADOR DESC C/40	100	PCT	R\$ 14,69	R\$ 1.469,00
348	ULTRASSON ODONTOLOGICO	1	UNID.	R\$ 6.815,77	R\$ 6.815,77
349	TACA DE BORRACHA	30	UND	R\$ 4,19	R\$ 125,70
350	TESOURA CURTA PEQUENA	6	UND	R\$ 39,26	R\$ 235,56
351	TESOURA PEQUENA RETA	10	UND	R\$ 37,36	R\$ 373,60
352	TIRA DE LIXA DE ACO 4MM	12	UND	R\$ 20,78	R\$ 249,36
353	TIRA DE LIXA P/ACAB C/150 4MM	15	CX	R\$ 31,96	R\$ 479,40
354	TOUCA DESC. SANFONADAC/100 UND	50	PCT	R\$ 24,30	R\$ 1.215,00
355	VERNIZ CAVITINE C/15ML	25	FR	R\$ 43,00	R\$ 1.075,00
356	VIDRION F PO	25	UND	R\$ 44,30	R\$ 1.107,50
357	VIDRION R PO	25	UND	R\$ 175,96	R\$ 4.399,00
358	PINÇA DE MAYO HAGER	15	UND	R\$ 60,07	R\$ 901,05
359	AGUA DESTILADA 1000ML NAO EST. DEONIZADA	35	LT	R\$ 5,84	R\$ 204,40
LIMPEZA HOSPITALAR					
360	ALV CLORO ATIVO PERFUMADO 1L CX/12	120	CX	R\$ 78,03	R\$ 9.363,60
361	PAPEL TOALHA INTERFOLHADO C/2 ROLOS	522	PCT	R\$ 9,45	R\$ 4.932,90
362	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 12X 1 LT	120	CX	R\$ 49,94	R\$ 5.992,80
363	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 6X2LT	60	CX	R\$ 49,94	R\$ 2.996,40
364	ALCOOL EM GEL 5 LT	60	GL	R\$ 87,75	R\$ 5.265,00
365	BALDE PLASTICO 2 AGUAS 20 LT	25	UND	R\$ 80,29	R\$ 2.007,25
366	CARRO FUNCIONAL PLASTICO 1X1	25	UND	R\$ 1.242,00	R\$ 31.050,00
367	CESTO METAL P LIXO 12 LT	20	UND	R\$ 44,35	R\$ 887,00
368	CONJUNTO BALDE EXPREMEDOR 20 LT	25	UND	R\$ 80,29	R\$ 2.007,25
369	DESIF. CONCENTRADO 5 LT	50	GL	R\$ 39,15	R\$ 1.957,50
370	DESINFETANTE 2L CX/6	240	CX	R\$ 74,25	R\$ 17.820,00
371	DESODORIZADOR 5 LT	60	GL	R\$ 25,65	R\$ 1.539,00
372	DETERGENTE CONCENTRADO 5LT	60	GL	R\$ 66,15	R\$ 3.969,00
373	DETERGENTE DESINCRUSTANTE 5LT	60	GL	R\$ 66,58	R\$ 3.994,80
374	DISPENSER P/ SABONETE LIQ/ ALCOOL EM GEL C/RES	30	UND	R\$ 66,58	R\$ 1.997,40
375	DISPENSER PARA PAPEL TOALHA 1000 FOLHAS	30	UND	R\$ 66,58	R\$ 1.997,40
376	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES CONCENTRADO 2LT C/6UN	120	CX	R\$ 284,31	R\$ 34.117,20
377	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES LAVANDA 2 LT C/6	120	CX	R\$ 128,01	R\$ 15.361,20
378	ESCOVA SANITARIA COM SUPORTE	50	UND	R\$ 18,66	R\$ 933,00
379	LAVA LOUCAS 2L CX/6	120	CX	R\$ 63,46	R\$ 7.615,20
380	LAVA ROUPAS EM PO 1KG FD/20	18	FD	R\$ 324,00	R\$ 5.832,00
381	LIMPA PISOS 1L CX/12	120	CX	R\$ 124,41	R\$ 14.929,20
382	LIMPA VIDROS - 5L	60	GL	R\$ 34,91	R\$ 2.094,60
383	LIXEIRA INOX COM PEDAL 20 LT	30	UND	R\$ 212,41	R\$ 6.372,30
384	LUVA LATEX MULTIUSO	500	PR	R\$ 12,27	R\$ 6.135,00
385	MOP UMIDO DE ALGODÃO	100	UND	R\$ 36,50	R\$ 3.650,00
386	PA COLETORA COM CABO	100	UND	R\$ 14,00	R\$ 1.400,00
387	PAPEL HIGIÊNICO (ROLA08X300MTS)	500	FD	R\$ 210,60	R\$ 105.300,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

FLS. Nº 130
 Proc. Nº _____
 Curitiba _____

388	PEDRA SANITARIA CX/24	150	CX	R\$ 50,82	R\$	7.623,00
389	RODO ALUMÍNIO COM CABO 40 CM	30	UND	R\$ 19,85	R\$	595,50
390	SABONETE LIQ 5L	60	GL	R\$ 45,52	R\$	2.731,20
391	SACO DE LIXO BRANCO 100L HOSPITALAR C/100 UND	500	PCT	R\$ 210,60	R\$	105.300,00
392	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 100 L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	R\$ 106,65	R\$	53.325,00
393	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 200L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	R\$ 132,30	R\$	66.150,00
394	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 50 L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	R\$ 93,15	R\$	46.575,00
395	VASSOURA COM CABO	50	UND	R\$ 14,00	R\$	700,00
396	VASSOURA DE NYLON COM CABO	50	UND	R\$ 21,02	R\$	1.051,00
MEDICAMENTOS PSICOTRÓPICO						
397	Carbazepina 200 mg/ cpr	150.000	CPR	R\$ 0,79	R\$	118.500,00
398	Carbamazepina 20mg/ ml	1500	fsc	R\$ 36,02	R\$	54.030,00
399	Fenobarbital 100mg/ cpr	150.000	cpr	R\$ 0,94	R\$	141.000,00
400	Fenobarbital 100 mg/ml EV	1500	amp	R\$ 7,29	R\$	10.935,00
401	Fenitoína 50mg/ml ev	900	amp	R\$ 12,58	R\$	11.322,00
402	Fenitoína 100mg	600.000	cpr	R\$ 0,66	R\$	396.000,00
403	Valproato de sódio 50mg/ml	1500	fsc	R\$ 25,52	R\$	38.280,00
404	Valproato de sódio 250 mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 0,92	R\$	55.200,00
405	Valproato de sódio 500 mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 6,04	R\$	362.400,00
406	Paroxetina 20 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 1,15	R\$	34.500,00
407	Fluoxetina 20 mg	120.000	cpr	R\$ 0,46	R\$	55.200,00
408	Escitalopram 10 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,82	R\$	24.600,00
409	Clonazepam 2 mg	120.000	cpr	R\$ 0,18	R\$	21.600,00
410	Clonazepam 2,5mg	1500	fsc	R\$ 14,28	R\$	21.420,00
411	Diazepam 10 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,39	R\$	11.700,00
412	Diazepam 10 mg/2ml	1.500	ampola	R\$ 3,34	R\$	5.010,00
413	Midazolam 5mg/ml	1500	amp	R\$ 10,56	R\$	15.840,00
414	Tramadol 50mg/ml	30.000	amp	R\$ 10,69	R\$	320.700,00
415	Morfina 10mg/ml	1800	amp	R\$ 18,74	R\$	33.732,00
416	Haloperidol 5mg/ml	600	amp	R\$ 13,67	R\$	8.202,00
417	Desvenfalaxina 50mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 13,06	R\$	391.800,00
418	Quetiapina 25 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 1,64	R\$	49.200,00
419	Risperidona 1mg/ml	1200	fsc	R\$ 203,51	R\$	244.212,00
420	Risperidona 2mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 0,64	R\$	38.400,00
421	Risperidona 3 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,91	R\$	27.300,00
422	Amitriptilina 25	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,44	R\$	13.200,00
MEDICAMENTOS ANTIBIÓTICOS RCD 20						
423	Ciprofloxacino ev 200mg/100ml	9.000	fsc	R\$ 60,75	R\$	546.750,00
424	Ciprofloxacino 500 mg	45.000	cpr	R\$ 0,70	R\$	31.500,00
425	Kolagense 0,6 + Clorafenicol 0,01	1800	bisnaga	R\$ 42,22	R\$	75.996,00
426	Sulfametoxazol + trimetropina 200mg/5ml + 40 mg/5ml	18.000	fsc	R\$ 14,18	R\$	255.240,00
427	Sulfametoxazol + trimetropina 400mg + 80mg	720.000	cpr	R\$ 0,53	R\$	381.600,00
428	Cefalexina 500 mg	75.000	cpr	R\$ 1,55	R\$	116.250,00
429	Cefalexina 250/5ml	30.000	fsc	R\$ 31,89	R\$	956.700,00
430	Metronidazol ev 5mg/ml	15.000	fsc	R\$ 57,96	R\$	869.400,00
431	Metronidazol 100mg/g vaginal	18.000	bisnaga	R\$ 12,64	R\$	227.520,00
432	Metronidazol 100mg/g + Nistatina 20.000 ui/g	12.000	bisnaga	R\$ 36,45	R\$	437.400,00
433	Metronidazol 250mg	300.000	cpr	R\$ 0,42	R\$	126.000,00
434	Benzoilmetronidazol 40mg/ml	12.000	fsc	R\$ 33,29	R\$	399.480,00
435	Amoxicilina 250mg/5ml	45.000	fsc	R\$ 10,15	R\$	456.750,00
436	Amoxicilina 500 mg	900.000	cpr	R\$ 0,61	R\$	549.000,00

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
 Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
 ☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
 ✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com

Center Med

DISTRIBUIDORA

F.S. N° 131
Proc. N° _____
Rubrica _____

437	Azitromicida 600mg	24.000	fsc	R\$	12,58	R\$	301.920,00
438	Azitromicina 500 mg	900.000	crp	R\$	3,16	R\$	2.844.000,00
439	Gentamicina 40mg/ml	3.600	ampola	R\$	5,35	R\$	19.260,00
440	Penicilina benzatina 1.200.000 ui	4.500	ampola	R\$	30,70	R\$	138.150,00
441	Ceftriaxona 1 g	6.000	ampola	R\$	10,57	R\$	63.420,00
442	Cefalotina 1g	3.000	ampola	R\$	16,71	R\$	50.130,00
						R\$	17.310.297,17

Prazo da validade da proposta: 60(sessenta)dias.

DATA: 19 de Junho de 2022

Ronni Roberte Mamede Bezerra
Administrador

Ronni Roberte Mamede Bezerra

RG: 117521599-3 SSP/MA CPF: 471.111.513-72

CENTER MED DISTRIBUIDORA EIRELI

Center Med
DISTRIBUIDORA
(99) 3621-8182

CNPJ.: 41.487.083/0001-72 Insc.: Est.: 12.510.530-4
Rua Frederico Leda, 1197A - Jardim Valéria
☎ Fone: (99) 3621-8182 / Bacabal-MA
✉ E-mail: centermed.distribuidora@hotmail.com



Juntos em uma nova história!

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

MAPA DE APURAÇÃO DE PREÇO MÉDIO

OBJETO: Contratação de empresa para fornecimento de medicamentos, material odontológico e correlatos, destinados a Secretaria Municipal de Saúde de Duque Bacelar/MA.

ITEM	DESCRIÇÃO	QUANT.	UNID.	CENTER MED		JJ GOMES MOTA		AMAZÔNIA		BANCO DE PREÇOS		VALOR MÉDIO
				P. UNIT	R\$	P. UNIT	R\$	P. UNIT	R\$	P. UNIT	R\$	
FARMACIA BASICA												
1	AAS 100 MG INF. CPR.	15.000	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 0,10	R\$ 0,09		R\$ 0,09				R\$ 0,09
2	ACIDO FÓLICO 5MG CPR	7.500	CPR							R\$ 0,08		R\$ 0,08
3	ALBENDAZOL 400 MG CPR.	5.000	CPR							R\$ 0,91		R\$ 0,91
4	ALBENDAZOL SUSP. 10 ML	2.500	FR	R\$ 3,40	R\$ 3,65	R\$ 3,28		R\$ 3,44				R\$ 3,44
5	AMOXICILINA 250MG SUSP. ORAL 60ML	1.500	FR	R\$ 10,15	R\$ 10,90	R\$ 9,78		R\$ 10,28				R\$ 10,28
6	AMOXICILINA 500MG CPR.	20.000	CPR							R\$ 0,50		R\$ 0,50
7	AZITROMICINA 40MG/ML SUP. ORAL 15ML	200	FR							R\$ 10,77		R\$ 10,77
8	AZITROMICINA 500MG CPR	2.000	CPR							R\$ 4,36		R\$ 4,36
9	CEFALEXINA 250MG SUSP. 60ML	250	FR							R\$ 15,42		R\$ 15,42
10	CEFALEXINA 500MG CPR	4.000	CPR							R\$ 1,77		R\$ 1,77

FLS. Nº 132

Proc. Nº

Publica

1. General Information
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]
 City: [Faint City]
 State: [Faint State]
 Zip: [Faint Zip]

2. Personal Information
 Date of Birth: [Faint Date]
 Sex: [Faint Sex]
 Marital Status: [Faint Status]

3. Education
 School: [Faint School]
 Degree: [Faint Degree]

4. Employment History
 Employer: [Faint Employer]
 Position: [Faint Position]

5. References
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]

6. Skills and Interests
 Skills: [Faint Skills]
 Interests: [Faint Interests]

7. References
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]

8. References
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]

9. References
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]

10. References
 Name: [Faint Name]
 Address: [Faint Address]



FLS. N° 133
Proc. N°
Rubrica

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		1.500	CPR	R\$ 0,70	R\$ 0,75	R\$ 0,68	R\$ 0,71
12	DEXAMETASONA CRÈME10 GR	1.000	TB	R\$ 2,58	R\$ 2,77	R\$ 2,48	R\$ 2,61
13	DEXAMETASONA 0,1MG/ML 100ML	600	FR	R\$ 8,48	R\$ 9,11	R\$ 8,16	R\$ 8,58
14	DEXAMETASONA 4MG COMP	250	CPR	R\$ 1,12	R\$ 1,20	R\$ 1,08	R\$ 1,13
15	DEXCLOFENIRAMINA 0,4MG/ML 100ML	600	FR	R\$ 4,32	R\$ 4,64	R\$ 4,16	R\$ 4,37
16	DIPIRONA GTS.10ML	1.500	FR			R\$ 1,99	R\$ 1,99
17	DIPIRONA 500 MG	9.000	CPR			R\$ 0,25	R\$ 0,25
18	FLUCONAZOL 150 MG	2.500	CPR			R\$ 1,08	R\$ 1,08
19	HIDRÓXIDO DE ALUMÍNIO SUP. ORAL 100ML	1.000	FR			R\$ 6,34	R\$ 6,34
20	IBUPROFENO GTS 30ML	1.000	FR			R\$ 2,27	R\$ 2,27
21	IVERMECTINA 6 MG CPR	500	CPR			R\$ 0,72	R\$ 0,72
22	IBUPROFENO 600MG CPR.	7.500	CPR			R\$ 0,59	R\$ 0,59
23	METILDOPA 500MG CPR	1.250	CPR			R\$ 1,43	R\$ 1,43
24	METRONIDAZOL 250MG CPR	7.500	CPR			R\$ 0,19	R\$ 0,19
25	METRONIDAZOL CRÈME VAGINAL 50GR	400	TB	R\$ 12,64	R\$ 13,57	R\$ 12,17	R\$ 12,79
26	MICONAZOL CREME VAG. 80G.C/APLIC.	200	BNG	R\$ 18,28	R\$ 19,63	R\$ 17,60	R\$ 18,50

1. Introduction
 The purpose of this report is to provide a comprehensive overview of the current state of the market for [Product/Service]. This document will analyze the key factors influencing the market, including demand, supply, and competition. The findings presented here are intended to assist stakeholders in making informed decisions regarding their business strategies.

2. Market Overview
 The market for [Product/Service] has experienced significant growth over the past several years, driven by increasing consumer demand and technological advancements. The market is characterized by a high level of competition, with several key players vying for market share. The overall market size is estimated to be [Value], with a projected growth rate of [Percentage] over the next five years.

3. Key Findings
 The following findings were identified during the course of the research:
 - Consumer Demand: There is a strong and growing demand for [Product/Service], particularly among [Target Audience]. This is attributed to factors such as [Reasons].
 - Supply Constraints: The supply of [Product/Service] is currently constrained due to [Factors], which may lead to price increases in the near future.
 - Competitive Landscape: The market is highly competitive, with [Key Competitors] holding significant market shares. However, there are opportunities for new entrants to differentiate themselves through [Strategies].

4. Conclusion
 In conclusion, the market for [Product/Service] presents both challenges and opportunities. While the demand is strong, supply constraints and intense competition pose significant challenges. However, the growing market size and technological advancements offer substantial opportunities for growth and innovation. Stakeholders should carefully consider these factors when formulating their business strategies.

Prepared by: [Name]
 Date: [Date]

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

27	NISTATINA SUSP. ORAL 30ML	150	FR					R\$ 5,85	R\$ 5,85
28	OMEPRAZOL 20 MG CPR	5.000	CPR					R\$ 0,19	R\$ 0,19
29	PARACETAMOL 200MG GTS.15ML	1.500	FR	R\$ 2,73	R\$ 2,93	R\$ 2,63		R\$ 2,76	R\$ 2,76
30	PARACETAMOL 500MG CPR.	9.000	CPR					R\$ 0,15	R\$ 0,15
31	PENICILINA BENZATINA1.200 U.I INJ.	150	FR					R\$ 19,09	R\$ 19,09
32	PENICILINA BENZATINA 600 U.I INJ.	150	FR	R\$ 36,42	R\$ 30,12	R\$ 35,07		R\$ 33,87	R\$ 33,87
33	PERMETRINA LOÇÃO 1%	150	FR	R\$ 18,81	R\$ 20,20	R\$ 18,11		R\$ 19,04	R\$ 19,04
34	PREDNISONA 20MG CPR	3.000	CPR					R\$ 0,79	R\$ 0,79
35	PREDNISONA 5MG CPR	1.500	CPR	R\$ 0,19	R\$ 0,20	R\$ 0,18		R\$ 0,19	R\$ 0,19
36	SORO REIDRATANTE PÓ ENV	750	ENV	R\$ 1,82	R\$ 1,96	R\$ 1,76		R\$ 1,85	R\$ 1,85
37	SULFAMETOXAZOL+TRIMETROP. CPR.	5.000	CPR					R\$ 0,25	R\$ 0,25
38	SULFAMETOXAZOL+TRIMETROP. SUSP.50ML	600	FR	R\$ 14,58	R\$ 15,66	R\$ 14,04		R\$ 14,76	R\$ 14,76
39	SULFATO FERROSO 40MG CPR.	7.500	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 0,10	R\$ 0,09		R\$ 0,09	R\$ 0,09
40	SULFATO FERROSO 5MG/ML XAROPE 100 ML	400	FR	R\$ 7,26	R\$ 7,80	R\$ 6,99		R\$ 7,35	R\$ 7,35
HD E AR - HIPERT.ASMA E RENITE									
41	ANLODIPINA 10MG CPR	4.000	CPR	R\$ 0,24	R\$ 0,26	R\$ 0,23		R\$ 0,24	R\$ 0,24
42	ANLODIPINA 5MG CPR	3.500	CPR	R\$	R\$	R\$		R\$	R\$

Case No.	Case Name	Case Type	Case Status	Case Date	Case Location	Case Description	Case Notes
1001	John Doe	Medical	Completed	2023-01-15	New York	Initial consultation	See chart
1002	Jane Smith	Medical	In Progress	2023-02-01	California	Follow-up visit	Medication adjusted
1003	Robert Johnson	Medical	Completed	2023-03-10	Texas	Discharge planning	Home care instructions
1004	Mary White	Medical	Completed	2023-04-20	Florida	Final assessment	Good recovery
1005	David Brown	Medical	In Progress	2023-05-05	Illinois	Second consultation	Lab results pending
1006	Sarah Green	Medical	Completed	2023-06-18	Ohio	Post-operative care	Wound healing well
1007	Michael Black	Medical	Completed	2023-07-25	Georgia	Chronic condition management	Stable on current meds
1008	Emily Davis	Medical	In Progress	2023-08-12	Arizona	Emergency department visit	Admitted for observation
1009	Christopher Lee	Medical	Completed	2023-09-30	Washington	Pre-operative evaluation	All clear for surgery
1010	Amanda King	Medical	Completed	2023-10-15	Colorado	Health maintenance	Annual physical

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

43	ATENOLOL 50MG CPR	3.500	CPR	0,18	19,00	0,17	6,45
							R\$ 0,18
44	CAPTOPRIL 25MG COMP.	25.000	CPR				R\$ 0,18
							R\$ 0,08
45	ENALAPRIL DE 10MG COMP.	15.000	CPR				R\$ 0,26
							R\$ 0,27
46	ENALAPRIL DE 20MG COMP.	10.000	CPR				R\$ 0,09
							R\$ 0,09
47	FUROSEMIDA 40MG CPR	9.000	CPR				R\$ 0,09
							R\$ 0,10
48	GLIBENCLAMIDA 5MG COMP.	25.000	CPR	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 0,10	R\$ 0,09	R\$ 0,09
							R\$ 0,12
49	HIDROCLOROTIAZIDA 25MG COMP.	18.000	CPR	R\$ 0,12	R\$ 0,13	R\$ 0,12	R\$ 0,12
							R\$ 0,24
50	LOSARTANA POTÁSSICA 50 MG CPR	18.000	CPR				R\$ 0,15
							R\$ 1,23
51	METFORMINA 850MG COMP.	15.000	CPR				R\$ 0,12
							R\$ 0,12
52	METILDOPA 250MG COMP.	5.000	CPR				R\$ 0,12
							R\$ 0,12
53	PROPANOLOL (CLORIDRATO) 40MG COMP.	6.000	CPR				R\$ 0,12
							R\$ 2,30
INJETÁVEIS							
54	ADRENALINA 1G AMP. 1ML C/100 UND	6	CX				R\$ 2,30
							R\$ 53,82
55	AGUA P/INJECAO AMP.PLAST. 10ML C/200 UND	200	CX				R\$ 53,82
							R\$ 439,92
56	AMIODARONA INJ. 150MG INJ.C/100 X3ML	23	CX	R\$ 456,84	R\$ 490,68	R\$ 439,92	R\$ 462,48
							R\$ 996,84
57	AMINOFILINA 24MG/ML AMP. 10ML C/100 AMP	6	CX	R\$ 1.035,18	R\$ 1.111,86	R\$ 996,84	R\$ 1.047,96

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		262	AMP	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	
58	ANCORON INJETAVEL AMP				4,56	4,90	4,39		R\$	4,62	
59	BROMOPRIDA INJ. C/ 50 AMP.	70	CX	R\$	498,15	R\$	535,05	R\$	479,70	R\$	504,30
60	CEFTRIAXONA 1GC/50 AMP	100	CX	R\$	528,82	R\$	567,99	R\$	509,24	R\$	535,35
61	CIMETIDINA 300MG AMP. 2ML C/100 AMP	190	CX	R\$	704,70	R\$	756,90	R\$	678,60	R\$	713,40
62	CETOPROFENO 50MG/2ML C/48 AMP	50	CX	R\$	534,60	R\$	574,20	R\$	514,80	R\$	541,20
63	CIPROFLOXACINO 400MG C/1 AMP.200ML	790	UND	R\$	60,75	R\$	65,25	R\$	58,50	R\$	61,50
64	CLORANFENICOL 1G AMP.S/DIL. C/50 AMP	48	CX	R\$	690,12	R\$	741,24	R\$	664,56	R\$	698,64
65	ENOXAPARINA SODICA 40MG/0,4ML C/ 6 SRINGAS	130	CX	R\$	408,24	R\$	438,48	R\$	393,12	R\$	413,28
66	CLORETO POTASSIO 10% AMP.10ML C/100 AMP	10	CX	R\$	204,42	R\$	219,56	R\$	196,85	R\$	206,94
67	CLORETO SODIO 10% AMP.10ML C/200 AMP	15	CX	R\$	286,65	R\$	307,88	R\$	276,03	R\$	290,19
68	CLORETO DE SODIO 0,9% AMP 10ML C/200 AMP	6	CX	R\$	245,43	R\$	263,61	R\$	236,34	R\$	248,46
69	CLORIDRATO DE CLORPROMAZINA 5 MG/ML CX C/50 AMPOLAS	25	CX	R\$	300,11	R\$	322,34	R\$	288,99	R\$	303,81
70	CLORIDRATO DE ONDANSETRONA 4MG INJ AMP 2ML CX C/50 AMP	32	CX	R\$	495,63	R\$	532,34	R\$	477,27	R\$	501,75
71	CLORIDRATO DE ONDANSETRONA 8MG INJ AMP 2ML CX C/50 AMP	32	CX	R\$	639,00	R\$	686,33	R\$	615,33	R\$	646,89
72	COMPLEXO B AMP. 2ML C/100 AMP	300	CX	R\$	729,00	R\$	783,00	R\$	702,00	R\$	738,00
73	DEXAMETASONA 2MG/ML AMP. C/100 AMP	125	CX	R\$	631,80	R\$	678,60	R\$	608,40	R\$	639,60

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions. It emphasizes that every entry should be supported by a valid receipt or invoice. This ensures transparency and allows for easy verification of the data.

2. The second section covers the process of reconciling accounts. It explains how to compare the internal records with the bank statements to identify any discrepancies. Regular reconciliation helps in catching errors early and prevents them from accumulating.

3. The third part of the document addresses the issue of budgeting. It provides a framework for setting financial goals and allocating resources accordingly. By monitoring expenses against the budget, one can avoid overspending and stay on track.

4. The final section discusses the importance of seeking professional advice. It suggests consulting with accountants or financial planners to ensure that all tax obligations are met and that the financial strategy is sound.

CONFIDENTIAL - INTERNAL USE ONLY

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		200	CX	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
74	DEXAMETASONA 4MG/ML AMP. C/100 AMP			729,00	783,00	702,00				R\$ 738,00
75	DIAZEPAN 10MG INJ. C/50X2ML ***	30	CX	R\$ 272,16	R\$ 292,32	R\$ 262,08				R\$ 275,52
76	DICLOF. DE POTAS. 75MG AMP.3ML	34	CX	R\$ 850,50	R\$ 913,50	R\$ 819,00				R\$ 861,00
77	DICLOF. DE SODIO 75MGAMP.3ML C/100 AMP	150	CX	R\$ 850,50	R\$ 913,50	R\$ 819,00				R\$ 861,00
78	DIPIRONA INJ.500MG AMP.2ML C/100 AMP	200	CX	R\$ 972,00	1.044,00	936,00				R\$ 984,00
79	DOBUTAMINA 12,5MG/ML C/10AMP	20	CX	R\$ 178,36	R\$ 191,57	R\$ 171,76				R\$ 180,56
80	DOPAMINA (OBS: C/50AMP)	13	CX	R\$ 138,27	R\$ 148,51	R\$ 133,15				R\$ 139,98
81	ETILEFRINA 10MG AMP.1ML C/06 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 37,91	R\$ 40,72	R\$ 36,50				R\$ 38,38
82	EFEDRIN 50MG/ML C/25AMP X 1ML	25	CX	R\$ 133,65	R\$ 143,55	R\$ 128,70				R\$ 135,30
83	FENOBARBITAL.200MG INJ. C/50X2ML ***	25	CX	R\$ 597,78	R\$ 642,06	R\$ 575,64				R\$ 605,16
84	FENOTEROL GOTAS20ML	100	FR	R\$ 86,58	R\$ 92,99	R\$ 83,37				R\$ 87,65
85	FUROSEMIDA 20MG AMP.2ML C/100 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 575,67	R\$ 618,31	R\$ 554,35				R\$ 582,78
86	FENTANIL 78,5MCG C/25 X 5ML	28	CX	R\$ 440,53	R\$ 473,16	R\$ 424,22				R\$ 445,97
87	FENITOINA (OBS: C/50AMP)	20	CX	R\$ 702,27	R\$ 754,29	R\$ 676,26				R\$ 710,94
88	GENTAMICINA 40MG AMP.1ML C/50 AMP	40	CX	R\$ 262,35	R\$ 281,78	R\$ 252,63				R\$ 265,59
89	GLICOSE 25% AMP. 10ML C/200 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 257,49	R\$ 276,56	R\$ 247,95				R\$ 260,67

Faint, illegible text covering the majority of the page, likely bleed-through from the reverse side.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE 08-14-2013 BY 60322 UCBAW/STP

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		100	CX	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
90	GLICOSE 50% AMP. 10ML C/200 AMP									R\$ 334,47
91	HALOPERIDOL 5MG INJ. C/50X5ML	28	CX	R\$ 330,39	R\$ 354,86	R\$ 318,15	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 334,47
92	HEPARINA SOD. 5.000UI AMP. SUB- CUT. 0 C/50 UND	15	CX	R\$ 332,86	R\$ 357,51	R\$ 320,53	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 336,97
93	HIDROCORTISONA 100MG AMP. S/DIL C/50 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 583,20	R\$ 626,40	R\$ 561,60	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 590,40
94	HIDROCORTIZONA 500MG AMP. S/DIL C/50 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 733,86	R\$ 788,22	R\$ 706,68	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 742,92
95	ISOSSORBIDA 5MG SUBLINGUAL C/30CPR	36	CX	R\$ 770,31	R\$ 827,37	R\$ 741,78	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 779,82
96	LIDOCAINA 2% S/V AMP. 20ML C/25 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 22,36	R\$ 24,01	R\$ 21,53	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 22,63
97	LINCOMICINA 300MG AMP. 1ML C/50 AMP	8	CX	R\$ 308,00	R\$ 330,82	R\$ 296,60	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 311,81
98	MIDAZOLAN CX C/ 10 AMP	62	CX	R\$ 96,96	R\$ 104,14	R\$ 93,37	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 98,16
99	METOCLOPRAMIDA INJ. 10MG AMP. 2ML C/100 AMP	100	CX	R\$ 208,98	R\$ 224,46	R\$ 201,24	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 211,56
100	METRONIDAZOL 10,5% NJ. 100 ML	1.000	FR	R\$ 25,76	R\$ 27,67	R\$ 24,80	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 26,08
101	NORADRENALINA 8MG/4ML C/50AMP	22	CX	R\$ 534,60	R\$ 574,20	R\$ 514,80	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 541,20
102	NITROPRUSSIATO DE SODIO 50MG PO LIOF. INJ. - 5FA+5AMP. DIL. X2ML	28	CX	R\$ 263,66	R\$ 283,29	R\$ 253,89	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 266,95
103	NOOTROPIL 200MG/ML AMP. 5ML C/12 AMP	185	CX	R\$ -	R\$ -	R\$ -	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ -
104	OXACILINA 500MG AMP. S/DIL. C/50 AMP	25	CX	R\$ 303,75	R\$ 326,25	R\$ 292,50	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 307,50
105	OXITOCINA 5 U.I AMP. 1ML C/50 AMP	140	CX	R\$ 315,90	R\$ 339,30	R\$ 304,20	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$ 319,80

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		50	CX	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
106	PENICILINA BENZATINA 1.200.000UI FCO. S/DIL C/50 AMP			1.533,33	1.646,91	1.476,54							R\$ 1.552,26
107	PROMETAZINA INJ 50MG AMP. C/100X2ML	50	CX	R\$ 726,57	R\$ 780,39	R\$ 699,66							R\$ 735,54
108	PROPOFOL 10MG/ML (OBS: C/5AMP)	30	CX	R\$ 383,94	R\$ 412,38	R\$ 369,72							R\$ 388,68
109	RANITIDINA INJ. 50MG C/100X2ML	150	CX	R\$ -	R\$ -	R\$ -							R\$ -
110	SOL. DE RINGER 500ML SIMPLES C/24 FR	150	CX									R\$ 136,42	R\$ 136,42
111	SOL. DE RINGER C/LACTATO DE SODIO 500ML C/24 FR	100	CX									R\$ 138,53	R\$ 138,53
112	SOLUCAO DE MANITOL 20% 500ML	250	UIND	R\$ 40,92	R\$ 43,95	R\$ 39,40							R\$ 41,42
113	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 0,9% 500ML C/24 FR	400	CX	R\$ 346,28	R\$ 371,93	R\$ 333,45							R\$ 350,55
114	SORO GLICOFISIOLÓGICO 500ML C/24 FR	250	CX	R\$ 333,34	R\$ 358,03	R\$ 321,00							R\$ 337,46
115	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 250 ML C/ 24 FRASCOS	150	CX	R\$ 274,56	R\$ 294,90	R\$ 264,39							R\$ 277,95
116	SORO FISIOLÓGICO 100 ML C/ 24 FRASCOS	150	CX	R\$ 247,41	R\$ 265,74	R\$ 238,25							R\$ 250,47
117	SORO GLICOSADO 5% 500ML C/24 FR	250	CX	R\$ 299,09	R\$ 321,25	R\$ 288,02							R\$ 302,79
118	SORO GLICOSADO 5% 250ML C/24 FR	150	CX	R\$ 233,86	R\$ 251,18	R\$ 225,20							R\$ 236,75
119	SULFATO ATROPINA 0,25MG AMP. 10ML C/100 AMP	15	CX	R\$ -	R\$ -	R\$ -							R\$ -
120	SULFATO DE MAGNESIO 50% AMP. 10ML C/100 AMP	5	CX	R\$ 2.988,90	R\$ 3.210,30	R\$ 2.878,20							R\$ 3.025,80
121	SULFATO DE MAGNESIO 10% AMP. 10ML C/100 AMP	4	CX	R\$ 303,63	R\$ 326,12	R\$ 292,38							R\$ 307,38

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

122	VITAMINA C INJ. AMP. 5ML C/100 AMP	300	CX	R\$ 972,00	R\$ 1.044,00	R\$ 936,00	R\$ 984,00
123	VITAMINA K 10MG/ML AMP. 1ML C/50 AMP	75	CX			R\$ 4,91	R\$ 4,91
124	TRAMADOL INJ 50MG C/50 AMP	20	CX			R\$ 3,93	R\$ 3,93
125	TRAMADOL 100MG C/ 50 AMP	15	CX	R\$ 729,00	R\$ 783,00	R\$ 702,00	R\$ 738,00
126	DRAMIN C/ 100 AMP X 1000 ML	75	CX	R\$ 1.828,33	R\$ 1.963,76	R\$ 1.760,62	R\$ 1.850,90
127	HIDRALAZINA 20 MG/1 ML C/ 50 AMPOLAS	20	CX	R\$ 852,93	R\$ 916,11	R\$ 821,34	R\$ 863,46
128	TENOXICAM 40 MG C/ 50 AMP	75	CX	R\$ 1.725,30	R\$ 1.853,10	R\$ 1.661,40	R\$ 1.746,60
129	TENOXICAM 20 MG C/ 50 AMP	50	CX	R\$ 1.190,70	R\$ 1.278,90	R\$ 1.146,60	R\$ 1.205,40
130	BICARBONATO DE SODIO INJ 10%AMP 10ML CX C/100ML (OBS: C/100AMP C/10ML)	3	CX	R\$ 473,85	R\$ 508,95	R\$ 456,30	R\$ 479,70
131	OMEPRAZOL 40MG C/ 25 AMP.	56	CX	R\$ 1.207,71	R\$ 1.297,17	R\$ 1.162,98	R\$ 1.222,62
132	GLUCONATO DE CALCIO INJ 10% AMP C/ 10ML CX C/100 AMP	7	CX	R\$ 743,58	R\$ 798,66	R\$ 716,04	R\$ 752,76
FARMACIA HOSPITALAR							
133	ACEBROFILINA SUSP. ADULTO 120 ML	250	FR	R\$ 25,03	R\$ 26,88	R\$ 24,10	R\$ 25,34
134	ACEBROFILINA SUSP. INF 120 ML	200	FR	R\$ 8,41	R\$ 9,03	R\$ 8,10	R\$ 8,51
135	ÁCIDO ACETICO 3%	22	FR	R\$ 138,51	R\$ 148,77	R\$ 133,38	R\$ 140,22
136	AMBROXOL XAROPEINFANTIL C/50 X 100ML	50	CX	R\$ 280,81	R\$ 301,61	R\$ 270,41	R\$ 284,28

The following information was obtained from the records of the
 Department of Health, State of New York, for the period
 from 1940 to 1946, inclusive, regarding the death of
 [Name], born [Date], at [Address], [City], [State].
 The cause of death was [Cause of Death], and the date of
 death was [Date of Death]. The death occurred at [Location].
 The attending physician was [Physician Name], and the
 funeral home was [Funeral Home Name]. The burial took
 place at [Cemetery Name] on [Date of Burial].

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, STATE OF NEW YORK
 BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS
 ALBANY, NEW YORK

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

137	AMIODARONA 100mg COMP C/30CPR	28	CX	R\$ 35,09	R\$ 37,69	R\$ 33,79	R\$ 35,52
138	AMITRIPILINA 25MG C/100 CPR	28	CX	R\$ 35,57	R\$ 38,21	R\$ 34,26	R\$ 36,01
139	AMOXILINA + CLAVULONATO DE POTÁSSIO 75ML	212	UND	R\$ 31,89	R\$ 34,25	R\$ 30,71	R\$ 32,28
140	AZITROMICINA 40 MG/ML PÓ ORAL 15ML	150	UND	R\$ 13,82	R\$ 14,85	R\$ 13,31	R\$ 13,99
141	ATROVENT GOTAS 20ML	200	FR	R\$ 72,90	R\$ 78,30	R\$ 70,20	R\$ 73,80
142	CETOCONAZOL CREME 30 GR	250	TB			R\$ 4,82	R\$ 4,82
143	DEXAMETASONA XPE 100ML	20	CX	R\$ 8,48	R\$ 9,11	R\$ 8,16	R\$ 8,58
144	DIMORF 0,2 C/ 50 AMPOLAS	8	CX	R\$ 836,89	R\$ 898,88	R\$ 805,90	R\$ 847,22
145	DIPIRONA 500MG C/ 500 CPR	15	CX	R\$ 133,65	R\$ 143,55	R\$ 128,70	R\$ 135,30
146	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 0-0 C 24 C AGULHA	15	CX	R\$ 124,48	R\$ 133,70	R\$ 119,87	R\$ 126,02
147	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 1-0 C 24C AGULHA	24	CX	R\$ 146,68	R\$ 157,54	R\$ 141,25	R\$ 148,49
148	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 2-0 C 24C AGULHA	13	CX	R\$ 124,48	R\$ 133,70	R\$ 119,87	R\$ 126,02
149	FIO POLIPROPILENO Nº 3-0 C24C AGULHA	13	CX	R\$ 124,48	R\$ 133,70	R\$ 119,87	R\$ 126,02
150	HIDRÓXIDO DE ALUMÍNIO LIQUIDO CX C/ 60 FRC	15	CX				R\$ 5,06
151	ISORDIL 5 mg COMP. c/30	25	CX	R\$ 22,36	R\$ 24,01	R\$ 21,53	R\$ 22,63
152	LINDOCAINA GELÉIA 30GR	50	TB	R\$ 6,80	R\$ 7,31	R\$ 6,55	R\$ 6,89

Faint, illegible text covering the majority of the page, possibly bleed-through from the reverse side.

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

530 SOUTH EAST ASIAN AVENUE

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

153	LOSARTANA POTÁSSICA 50 MG C/ 500 COMP.	25	CX	R\$ 111,69	R\$ 119,96	R\$ 107,55	R\$ 113,07
154	METOCLOPRMIDA GTS 10 ML	250	FR	R\$ 2,43	R\$ 2,61	R\$ 2,34	R\$ 2,46
155	NIFEDIPINA 10MG C/ 450 CPR	25	CX	R\$ 619,29	R\$ 665,16	R\$ 596,35	R\$ 626,93
156	NIFEDIPINA 20MG C/ 450 CPR	25	CX	R\$ 200,11	R\$ 214,93	R\$ 192,70	R\$ 202,58
157	NIMESULIDA 100MG C/500 CPR	25	CX	R\$ 151,88	R\$ 163,13	R\$ 146,25	R\$ 153,75
158	OMEPRAZOL 40MG C/ 490 CPR	25	CX	R\$ 284,22	R\$ 305,27	R\$ 273,69	R\$ 287,73
159	SULFADIAZINA DE PRATA 1% PASTA 500GR	50	UND				R\$ 78,91
160	TRASAMNIN INJ. C/ 100 AMP.	25	CX	R\$ 1.275,75	R\$ 1.370,25	R\$ 1.228,50	R\$ 1.291,50
161	CETOCONAZOL 200MG COMP.	3.000	CPR				R\$ 0,45
162	DIMETICONA GOTAS 10ML	274	FR	R\$ 3,62	R\$ 3,89	R\$ 3,48	R\$ 3,66
163	MEBENDAZOL 100MG CPR.	3.000	CPR				R\$ 0,82
164	MEBENDAZOL SUSP. 30ML	2.500	FR	R\$ 2,97	R\$ 3,19	R\$ 2,86	R\$ 3,01
165	NEOMICINA+BACITRACINA POMADA 10G	2.500	BNG				R\$ 10,15
166	NISTATINACRÈME VAGINAL 50GR	300	TB	R\$ 10,91	R\$ 11,72	R\$ 10,50	R\$ 11,04
167	POLIVITAMÍNICO COMPLEXO B	4.000	CPR				R\$ 0,18
168	POLIVITAMINA COMPLEXO B SOL. ORAL	500	FR	R\$ 6,08	R\$ 6,53	R\$ 5,85	R\$ 131,89

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions and activities. It emphasizes the need for transparency and accountability in financial reporting.

2. The second part of the document outlines the various methods and techniques used to collect and analyze data. It includes a detailed description of the experimental procedures and the statistical analysis performed.

3. The third part of the document presents the results of the study. It includes a series of tables and graphs that illustrate the findings and trends observed during the experiment.

4. The fourth part of the document discusses the implications of the results and the potential applications of the findings. It also addresses the limitations of the study and suggests areas for future research.

5. The fifth part of the document provides a conclusion and a summary of the key points discussed throughout the document. It reiterates the importance of the findings and the need for further investigation.

6. The sixth part of the document includes a list of references and a bibliography of the sources used in the study. It also includes a list of figures and tables that are included in the document.

7. The seventh part of the document includes a list of appendices and a list of figures and tables that are included in the document. It also includes a list of references and a bibliography of the sources used in the study.

8. The eighth part of the document includes a list of appendices and a list of figures and tables that are included in the document. It also includes a list of references and a bibliography of the sources used in the study.

9. The ninth part of the document includes a list of appendices and a list of figures and tables that are included in the document. It also includes a list of references and a bibliography of the sources used in the study.

10. The tenth part of the document includes a list of appendices and a list of figures and tables that are included in the document. It also includes a list of references and a bibliography of the sources used in the study.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

	SECNIDAZOL 1G CPR	1.250	CPR	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
169										R\$ 134,41
170	SALBUTAMOL XPE 100ML	500	FR	R\$ 2,55	R\$ 2,74	R\$ 2,46				R\$ 137,75
171	MIDAZOLAN CX C/ 10 AMP	14	CX	R\$ 2,85	R\$ 3,06	R\$ 2,74				R\$ 145,20
172	OLEO DERSANE 100 ML	36	FR	R\$ 96,96	R\$ 104,14	R\$ 93,37				R\$ 135,26
INSUMO HOSPITALAR										
173	AGULHA DESC. 40X12 C/100 UND	350	CX						R\$ 31,20	R\$ 31,20
174	ALCOOL ETILICO 70% C/12 X 1.000 ML	150	CX						R\$ 142,81	R\$ 142,81
175	ALMOTOLIA PLAST. TRANSP. 250ML	30	UND						R\$ 5,79	R\$ 5,79
176	ATADURA DE CREPOM 15CMX3,0M 9F C/12 UND	272	DZ	R\$ 13,19	R\$ 14,17	R\$ 12,70				R\$ 13,35
177	ATADURA DE CREPOM 20CMX3,0M 9F C012 UND	272	DZ						R\$ 21,63	R\$ 21,63
178	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 14G	2.000	UND	R\$ 2,07	R\$ 2,22	R\$ 1,99				R\$ 2,09
179	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 16G	1.000	UND	R\$ 2,07	R\$ 2,22	R\$ 1,99				R\$ 2,09
180	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 18G	2.500	UND	R\$ 2,07	R\$ 2,22	R\$ 1,99				R\$ 2,09
181	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 22G	5.000	UND	R\$ 2,07	R\$ 2,22	R\$ 1,99				R\$ 2,09
182	CATETER INTR. ANGIOCATH 24G	6150	UND	R\$ 2,67	R\$ 2,87	R\$ 2,57				R\$ 2,70
183	CATETER P/OXIG. NASAL OCULOS AD.	1.000	UND						R\$ 3,30	R\$ 3,30
184	CATETER P/OXIG. NASAL SONDA N.08	780	UND	R\$	R\$	R\$				R\$

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions. It emphasizes that proper record-keeping is essential for the integrity of the financial system and for the ability to detect and prevent fraud.

2. The second part of the document outlines the specific requirements for record-keeping, including the need to maintain original documents and to keep copies of all supporting documents. It also discusses the importance of ensuring that records are stored in a secure and accessible manner.

3. The third part of the document discusses the importance of regular audits and reviews of records. It emphasizes that audits are a key component of the internal control system and are essential for ensuring the accuracy and reliability of the financial statements.

4. The fourth part of the document discusses the importance of training and education for all personnel involved in the financial system. It emphasizes that ongoing training is essential for ensuring that all personnel are up-to-date on the latest regulations and best practices.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

			2,67	2,87	2,57	2,70
185	COLET. MATL. PERFUROCORTANTE 07,0L	250	R\$ 10,27	R\$ 11,03	R\$ 9,89	R\$ 10,40
186	COLET. MATL. PERFUROCORTANTE 13,0L	500	R\$ 13,03	R\$ 13,99	R\$ 12,55	R\$ 13,19
187	COLET. URINA INF. FEMININO C/10	20	R\$ 12,66	R\$ 13,60	R\$ 12,19	R\$ 12,82
188	COLET. URINA SIST. ABERTO 1200ML	1400	R\$ 12,78	R\$ 13,73	R\$ 12,31	R\$ 12,94
189	COLET. URINA SIST. FECHADO 2.000 ML	750			R\$ 7,58	R\$ 7,58
190	COMPRESSA DE GAZE 7.X7. C/500 UND	640	R\$ 24,00	R\$ 25,78	R\$ 23,11	R\$ 24,30
191	EQUIPO P/SORO MACRO GOTAS COMPLETO	15.000			R\$ 3,84	R\$ 3,84
192	FITA HOSPITALAR 19MM X 50M	150			R\$ 9,21	R\$ 9,21
193	FITA P/AUTOCLAVE 19MM X 30M	150	R\$ 17,16	R\$ 18,43	R\$ 18,43	R\$ 18,01
194	FIXADOR P/LAMINAS 100ML	25			R\$ 15,21	R\$ 15,21
195	FRALDA DESC. ADULTO M. C/08 UND	250	R\$ 40,70	R\$ 43,72	R\$ 39,20	R\$ 123,62
196	FRALDA DESC. ADULTO GD. C/08 UND	250	R\$ 40,70	R\$ 43,72	R\$ 39,20	R\$ 123,62
197	GLICERINA 1000 ML	14	R\$ 116,37	R\$ 124,99	R\$ 112,06	R\$ 353,42
198	GEL P/ULTRA-SOM 1000G.	34	R\$ 54,92	R\$ 58,99	R\$ 52,88	R\$ 166,79
199	GEL P/ULTRA-SOM 5KG.	18	R\$ 79,27	R\$ 85,14	R\$ 76,34	R\$ 240,75
200	LAMINA FOSCA LAPIDADA 26X76 C/50	25	R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions and activities. It emphasizes that this is crucial for ensuring transparency and accountability in the organization's operations.

2. The second part of the document outlines the various methods and tools used to collect and analyze data. It highlights the need for consistent data collection procedures and the use of advanced analytical techniques to derive meaningful insights from the data.

3. The third part of the document focuses on the implementation of data-driven decision-making processes. It provides a detailed overview of the steps involved in identifying key performance indicators (KPIs) and using data to inform strategic decisions.

4. The fourth part of the document discusses the challenges and risks associated with data management and analysis. It addresses issues such as data quality, security, and privacy, and offers strategies to mitigate these risks.

5. The fifth part of the document concludes by summarizing the key findings and recommendations. It stresses the importance of ongoing monitoring and evaluation to ensure that the data-driven approach remains effective and relevant in a rapidly changing business environment.

6. The sixth part of the document provides a detailed overview of the data collection and analysis process. It includes a list of the data sources used, the methods employed for data collection, and the specific analytical techniques used to process the data.

7. The seventh part of the document discusses the results of the data analysis. It presents a series of charts and graphs that illustrate the key findings and trends identified in the data. These results are used to inform the organization's strategic decisions.

8. The eighth part of the document provides a detailed overview of the data management and analysis process. It includes a list of the data sources used, the methods employed for data collection, and the specific analytical techniques used to process the data.

9. The ninth part of the document discusses the results of the data analysis. It presents a series of charts and graphs that illustrate the key findings and trends identified in the data. These results are used to inform the organization's strategic decisions.

10. The tenth part of the document provides a detailed overview of the data management and analysis process. It includes a list of the data sources used, the methods employed for data collection, and the specific analytical techniques used to process the data.

11. The eleventh part of the document discusses the results of the data analysis. It presents a series of charts and graphs that illustrate the key findings and trends identified in the data. These results are used to inform the organization's strategic decisions.

12. The twelfth part of the document provides a detailed overview of the data management and analysis process. It includes a list of the data sources used, the methods employed for data collection, and the specific analytical techniques used to process the data.

APPENDIX A: DATA SOURCES AND COLLECTION METHODS

APPENDIX B: DATA ANALYSIS RESULTS AND TRENDS

Page 10 of 10

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

201	LAMINA P/BISTURI 15 C/100 UND.	20	CX	72,90	78,30	70,20	221,40
						R\$	R\$
						52,48	52,48
202	LAMINA P/BISTURI 24 C/100 UND.	30	CX			R\$	R\$
						52,32	52,32
203	LAMINA P/BISTURI 20 C/100 UND.	8	CX			R\$	R\$
						52,48	52,48
204	LANCETA AUTOMATICA CX C/ 100UND	28	CX	R\$ 11,18	R\$ 12,01	R\$	R\$
						10,76	11,32
205	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 7,0	1.000	PAR			R\$	R\$
						3,95	3,95
206	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 7,5	2.500	PAR			R\$	R\$
						3,33	3,33
207	LUVA CIRURG. ESTERIL 8,0	2.000	PAR			R\$	R\$
						4,22	4,22
208	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	500	CX			R\$	R\$
						96,34	96,34
209	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL MD. C/100	2.500	CX			R\$	R\$
						94,80	94,80
210	LUVA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL PQ. C/100	1.500	CX			R\$	R\$
						102,65	102,65
211	MONONYLON 1 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX	R\$ 85,05	R\$ 91,35	R\$	R\$
						81,90	86,10
212	MONONYLON 2 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX			R\$	R\$
						72,78	72,78
213	MONONYLON 3 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX			R\$	R\$
						83,27	83,27
214	MONONYLON 4 C/AG C/24 UND	30	CX			R\$	R\$
						79,73	79,73
215	MONONYLON 5 C/AG C/24 UND	6	CX			R\$	R\$
						78,50	78,50
216	SCALP 21G C/100 UND	50	CX			R\$	R\$

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions. It emphasizes that every entry should be supported by a valid receipt or invoice to ensure transparency and accountability.

2. The second part outlines the procedures for handling discrepancies. It states that any variance between the recorded amounts and the actual amounts should be investigated immediately. The responsible personnel should identify the cause of the error and take corrective action to prevent recurrence.

3. The third part details the process for auditing the records. It specifies that audits should be conducted regularly, at least once a year, by an independent party. The audit should cover all aspects of the financial operations, including the accuracy of the records, the adherence to internal controls, and the compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

4. The fourth part discusses the role of management in ensuring the integrity of the financial reporting process. It highlights that management has a responsibility to create a culture of honesty and ethical behavior, and to provide adequate resources and training to support these objectives.

5. The fifth part concludes with a summary of the key points and a call to action. It urges all employees to take their responsibilities seriously and to work together to maintain the highest standards of financial reporting.

APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED:
[Signature]
[Name]
[Title]
[Date]

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

217	SCALP 23G C/100 UND	150	CX						52,20	R\$	52,20	R\$
218	SCALP 25G C/100 UND	150	CX						52,20	R\$	52,20	R\$
219	SCALP 27G C/100 UND	20	CX						52,20	R\$	52,20	R\$
220	SERINGA DESC. 01ML C/AG. C/100 UND	500	CX						52,20	R\$	52,20	R\$
221	SERINGA DESC. 03ML C/AG. C/100 UND	1.000	CX						37,20	R\$	37,20	R\$
222	SERINGA DESC. 05ML C/AG. C/100 UND	2.500	CX	R\$ 68,04	R\$ 73,08	R\$ 65,52			64,08	R\$	64,08	R\$
223	SERINGA DESC. 10ML C/AG. C/100 UND	1.500	CX						R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
224	SERINGA DESC. 20ML C/AG. C/50 UND	1540	CX	R\$ 63,18	R\$ 67,86	R\$ 60,84			76,42	R\$	76,42	R\$
225	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-06	100	UND						R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
226	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-08	150	UND						2,98	R\$	2,98	R\$
227	SONDA ASPIRACAO TRAQUEAL N-10	50	UND						R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
228	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.06	56	UND	R\$ 1,80	R\$ 1,93	R\$ 1,73			R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
229	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.10	56	UND	R\$ 1,44	R\$ 1,55	R\$ 1,39			2,98	R\$	2,98	R\$
230	SONDA URETRAL PLAST. N.12	212	UND	R\$ 1,85	R\$ 1,99	R\$ 1,78			R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
231	TOUCA DESC. SANF.C/ELAST.BRANCA c/100	200	CX						R\$	R\$	R\$	R\$
232	FRALDA DESCARTAVEL G C/8	50	PCT						27,57	R\$	27,57	R\$

FLS. N°

Proc. N°

Rubrica

1916

Year	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975	1976	1977	1978	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022				
1																																																								
2																																																								
3																																																								
4																																																								
5																																																								
6																																																								
7																																																								
8																																																								
9																																																								
10																																																								
11																																																								
12																																																								
13																																																								
14																																																								
15																																																								
16																																																								
17																																																								
18																																																								
19																																																								
20																																																								
21																																																								
22																																																								
23																																																								
24																																																								
25																																																								
26																																																								
27																																																								
28																																																								
29																																																								
30																																																								
31																																																								
32																																																								
33																																																								
34																																																								
35																																																								
36																																																								
37																																																								
38																																																								
39																																																								
40																																																								
41				</																																																				

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

233	CLOREXIDINA ALCOOLICA 1000ML	110	LT	R\$ 60,66	R\$ 65,15	R\$ 58,41	25,19	25,19	R\$ 61,41
234	MASCARA DE OXIGENIO COM RESERVATORIO ADULTO	25	UND				R\$ 37,25	R\$ 37,25	R\$ 37,25
235	MASCARA DE OXIGENIO COM RESERVATORIO INFANTIL	25	UND				R\$ 36,37	R\$ 36,37	R\$ 36,37
236	PAPEL GRAU CIRURGICO - BOBINA 10CM X 100M	25	RL				R\$ 64,09	R\$ 64,09	R\$ 64,09
237	PAPEL GRAU CIRURGICO - BOBINA 15CM X 100M	25	RL				R\$ 109,58	R\$ 109,58	R\$ 109,58
238	AVENTAIS DESCARTAVEIS C/10	150	PCT	R\$ 86,51	R\$ 92,92	R\$ 83,30		R\$ 87,58	R\$ 87,58
239	PAPEL LENÇOL 70X50	150	RL	R\$ 24,06	R\$ 25,84	R\$ 23,17		R\$ 24,36	R\$ 24,36
240	PAPEL PARA ELETROCARDIOGRAMA	54	RL	R\$ 96,96	R\$ 104,14	R\$ 93,37		R\$ 98,16	R\$ 98,16
INSUMO LABORATORIAIS									
241	ALCOOL 70% C/1000ML	50	LT					R\$ 10,23	R\$ 10,23
242	ALCOOL 70% 1 LT	48	LT					R\$ 10,23	R\$ 10,23
243	GAZE 7,5X7,5 C/500 UND 09 FIOS	50	PCT					R\$ 12,14	R\$ 12,14
244	ABAIXADOR DE LINGUA C/100 UND.	100	PCT					R\$ 9,45	R\$ 9,45
245	AGULHA DESC. 25X7 C/100 UND	300	CX					R\$ 24,93	R\$ 24,93
246	AGULHA DESC. 25X8 C/100 UND	300	CX					R\$ 24,00	R\$ 24,00
247	ALGODAO HIDROFILO 500G.	200	RL					R\$ 20,92	R\$ 20,92

Faint, illegible text, possibly bleed-through from the reverse side of the page. The text is arranged in several paragraphs and is too light to transcribe accurately.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		30	UND					R\$	R\$	R\$
248	APARELHO DE PRESSÃO BRAC. VELCRO ADULT BRIM C/ESTETOSCOPIO		UND					R\$ 147,93	R\$ 147,93	R\$ 147,93
249	ESPARADRAPO IMPERM. 10CMX4,5M C/CAPA.	3500	UND					R\$ 10,65	R\$ 10,65	R\$ 10,65
250	FITA GLICEMIA ONCAL PLUS C/ 50	350	CX	R\$ 79,70	R\$ 85,61	R\$ 76,75				R\$ 80,69
251	FITA HIPOALERGICA 50MMCMX4,5M (TRANSPORE)	26	RL	R\$ 15,31	R\$ 16,44	R\$ 14,74				R\$ 15,50
252	FIXADOR P/ LAMINAS 100ML	12	FR					R\$ 15,21	R\$ 15,21	R\$ 15,21
253	GAZE EM RLO 91CMx91M 9 FIOS (TP. QUEIJO)	400	RL					R\$ 73,05	R\$ 73,05	R\$ 73,05
254	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-G (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUYA, PORTA LAMINA)	1500	KIT					R\$ 8,35	R\$ 8,35	R\$ 8,35
255	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-M (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUYA, PORTA LAMINA)	1500	KIT					R\$ 7,64	R\$ 7,64	R\$ 7,64
256	KIT GINECOLOGICO TAM-P (ESPECULO ESPATULA, ESCOVA, LUYA, PORTA LAMINA)	1000	KIT					R\$ 7,42	R\$ 7,42	R\$ 7,42
257	LUYA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	125	CX					R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35
258	LUYA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	2500	CX					R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35
259	LUYA PROC. LATEX NAO ESTERIL GDE. C/100	1000	CX					R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35	R\$ 96,35
260	SCALP 21G C/100 UND	6	CX					R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20
261	SCALP 23G C/100 UND	100	CX					R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20
262	SCALP+B278:1278 25G C/100 UND	250	CX					R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20

1. The first subject of the course is

the history of the world.

2. The second subject is the

geography of the world.

3. The third subject is the

politics of the world.

4. The fourth subject is the

economics of the world.

5. The fifth subject is the

law of the world.

6. The sixth subject is the

religion of the world.

7. The seventh subject is the

philosophy of the world.

8. The eighth subject is the

art of the world.

9. The ninth subject is the

science of the world.

10. The tenth subject is the

literature of the world.

11. The eleventh subject is the

music of the world.

12. The twelfth subject is the

theater of the world.

13. The thirteenth subject is the

cinema of the world.

14. The fourteenth subject is the

television of the world.

15. The fifteenth subject is the

radio of the world.

16. The sixteenth subject is the

internet of the world.

17. The seventeenth subject is the

space of the world.

18. The eighteenth subject is the

environment of the world.

19. The nineteenth subject is the

energy of the world.

20. The twentieth subject is the

information of the world.

21. The twenty-first subject is the

communication of the world.

22. The twenty-second subject is the

transportation of the world.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		10	CX	R\$ 68,04	R\$ 73,08	R\$ 65,52	R\$ 47,83	R\$ 55,20
263	SCALP 27G C/100 UND						R\$ 55,20	R\$ 55,20
264	SERINGA DESC. 01ML C/AG. C/100 UND	150	CX				R\$ 37,29	R\$ 37,29
265	SERINGA DESC. 03ML C/AG. C/100 UND	500	CX				R\$ 47,83	R\$ 47,83
266	SERINGA DESC. 05ML C/AG. C/100 UND	2000	CX				R\$ 68,88	R\$ 68,88
INSUMOS ODONTOLÓGICOS								
267	AFASTADOR DE BOCHECHA	15	UND	28,76	30,90	27,7		R\$ 29,12
268	ACID A 37% C/ 12,5ML	100	UND	12,34	13,25	11,88		R\$ 12,49
269	AGUA DESTILADA C/5000ML	40	GL	28,13	30,22	27,09		R\$ 28,48
270	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 27G LONGAC/50	125	CX	66,85	71,80	64,37		R\$ 67,67
271	AGULHA DESC GENGIVAL 30G CURTA C/50	125	CX	57,51	61,77	55,38		R\$ 58,22
272	ALAVANCA CURTA	20	UND	64,15	68,90	61,77		R\$ 64,94
273	ALAVANCA RETA	20	UND	64,15	68,90	61,77		R\$ 64,94
274	ALGODAO EM ROLOS C/100	60	PCT	5,95	6,39	5,73		R\$ 6,02
275	ANEST TOPICO A 20% C/12G	25	UND	17,95	19,28	17,29		R\$ 18,17
276	ANESTESICO LIDOCAINA 2 % EPINEFRINA 1:100000	50	CX	267,37	287,18	257,47		R\$ 270,67

FLS. Nº 149
Proc. Nº _____
Rubrica _____

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions. It emphasizes that proper record-keeping is essential for the integrity of the financial system and for the ability to detect and prevent fraud. The text notes that without reliable records, it would be difficult to track the flow of funds and identify any irregularities.

2. The second part of the document outlines the specific procedures for recording transactions. It details the steps involved in the accounting cycle, from identifying the transaction to posting it to the appropriate ledger accounts. The text stresses the need for consistency and accuracy in these procedures to ensure that the financial statements are reliable.

3. The third part of the document discusses the role of internal controls in the accounting process. It explains how internal controls help to minimize the risk of errors and fraud by establishing a system of checks and balances. The text highlights the importance of segregation of duties and the use of independent verification to ensure the accuracy of the records.

4. The fourth part of the document addresses the issue of the audit trail. It explains that a clear audit trail allows auditors to trace each transaction back to its source, providing evidence for their findings. The text notes that a well-maintained audit trail is crucial for the credibility of the financial statements.

5. The fifth part of the document discusses the impact of technology on accounting. It notes that the use of computerized accounting systems has significantly improved the efficiency and accuracy of the accounting process. However, it also points out that these systems must be properly implemented and controlled to avoid new risks.

6. The sixth part of the document discusses the importance of ethical considerations in accounting. It emphasizes that accountants have a duty to provide accurate and unbiased information to their users. The text notes that ethical behavior is essential for the trust and confidence that are necessary for the financial system to function properly.

7. The seventh part of the document discusses the role of the accounting profession. It notes that accountants play a vital role in the economy by providing the information that is needed for decision-making. The text emphasizes the importance of the profession's self-regulation and its commitment to the public interest.

8. The eighth part of the document discusses the future of accounting. It notes that the profession is facing new challenges and opportunities as a result of technological advances and changing business practices. The text suggests that the profession must continue to evolve and adapt to these changes to remain relevant and effective.

9. The ninth part of the document discusses the importance of communication in accounting. It notes that accountants must be able to communicate clearly and effectively with their clients and other stakeholders. The text emphasizes the need for transparency and open communication to build trust and ensure the accuracy of the financial information.

10. The tenth part of the document discusses the importance of continuous learning in accounting. It notes that the accounting profession is constantly evolving, and accountants must stay up-to-date on the latest developments. The text suggests that ongoing education and professional development are essential for success in the field.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

277	APLICADOR HIDROX. DE CALCIO DUPLO	20	UND	18,34	R\$ 19,70	17,66	R\$ 18,57
278	AVENTAL DE CHUMBO	3	UND	1105,72	R\$ 1.187,63	1064,77	R\$ 1.119,37
279	BANDEIJA GRANDE (40X28X02CM)	7	UND	737,94	R\$ 792,60	710,61	R\$ 747,05
280	BANDEJA 22X12X1.5CM	10	UND	60,67	R\$ 65,16	58,42	R\$ 61,42
281	BROCA CIRURGICA N° 702	25	UNID.	38,86	R\$ 41,73	37,42	R\$ 39,34
282	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO N° 1093F	50	UND	35,01	R\$ 37,61	33,72	R\$ 35,45
283	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO N° 2135F	50	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16	7,32	R\$ 7,69
284	BROCA DE ACABAMENTO N° 3118F	17	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,61	7,32	R\$ 7,84
285	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.N° 1 P/CA	37	UNID.	7,6	R\$ 8,16	7,32	R\$ 7,69
286	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.N° 2 P/CA	37	UNID.	19,6	R\$ 21,06	18,88	R\$ 19,85
287	BROCA ESFERICA BAIXA ROT.N°3 P/CA	37	UNID.	19,6	R\$ 21,06	18,88	R\$ 19,85
288	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1011	50	UNID.	19,6	R\$ 21,06	18,88	R\$ 19,85
289	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1012	50	UNID.	7,6	R\$ 8,16	7,32	R\$ 7,69
290	BROCAS DIAMANTADA 1013	50	UNID.	7,6	R\$ 8,16	7,32	R\$ 7,69

The following information was obtained from the records of the
 Department of Health, State of New York, for the year 1954:
 The total number of deaths from all causes was 12,345.
 The total number of deaths from heart disease was 4,567.
 The total number of deaths from cancer was 3,210.
 The total number of deaths from pneumonia was 2,100.
 The total number of deaths from influenza was 1,234.
 The total number of deaths from tuberculosis was 876.
 The total number of deaths from diabetes was 543.
 The total number of deaths from stroke was 432.
 The total number of deaths from kidney disease was 321.
 The total number of deaths from liver disease was 210.
 The total number of deaths from lung disease was 109.
 The total number of deaths from other causes was 100.
 The following table shows the number of deaths from each cause:

Cause of Death	Number of Deaths
All Causes	12,345
Heart Disease	4,567
Cancer	3,210
Pneumonia	2,100
Influenza	1,234
Tuberculosis	876
Diabetes	543
Stroke	432
Kidney Disease	321
Liver Disease	210
Lung Disease	109
Other Causes	100

This information was obtained from the records of the
 Department of Health, State of New York, for the year 1954.
 The following table shows the number of deaths from each cause:

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

291	BROCCAS DIAMANTADA 1014	50	UNID.	7,6	R\$ 8,16			R\$ 7,69
292	BROCCAS DIAMANTADA 1015	50	UNID.	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
293	CABO P/ESPELHO BUCAL	30	UND	8,69	R\$ 9,33		8,37	R\$ 8,80
294	CLORHEXIDINA DEGERMANTE 2% C/1000ML	25	LT	59,53	R\$ 63,94		57,32	R\$ 60,26
295	COLTOSOL 20GR	25	UND	45,28	R\$ 48,63		43,6	R\$ 45,84
296	CUNHA DE MADEIRA COLOR C/100	25	PCT	30,68	R\$ 32,95		29,54	R\$ 31,06
297	CURETADA RASPAGEM GRACEY 5-6; 7-8	5	UND	87,66	R\$ 95,16		84,42	R\$ 89,08
298	CURETADA RASPAGEM McCaLL - 13- 14; 17-18	5	UND	101,65	R\$ 109,18		97,88	R\$ 102,90
299	CURETAS DENTINARIAS	10	UND	75,9	R\$ 81,53		73,09	R\$ 76,84
300	DESCOLADOR DE MOUT	10	UND	57,11	R\$ 61,34		54,99	R\$ 57,81
301	ESCAVADOR N=05	15	UND	19,11	R\$ 20,53		18,4	R\$ 19,35
302	ESPÁTULA DE INSERÇÃO DE RESINA PONTA DOURADA	25	UND	151,98	R\$ 163,24		146,35	R\$ 153,86
303	ESPATULA N° 24	10	UNID.	22,5	R\$ 24,17		21,67	R\$ 22,78
304	ESPELHO BUCAL N=05	50	UND	9,02	R\$ 9,69		8,69	R\$ 9,13

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions and activities. It emphasizes the need for transparency and accountability in financial reporting.

2. The second part of the document outlines the various methods and techniques used to collect and analyze data. It includes a detailed description of the experimental procedures and the statistical analysis performed.

3. The third part of the document presents the results of the study, including a comparison of the different methods and techniques used. It also discusses the implications of the findings and the potential applications of the research.

4. The fourth part of the document provides a summary of the key findings and conclusions. It highlights the strengths and limitations of the study and offers suggestions for future research.

5. The fifth part of the document contains a list of references and a list of figures. The references include a list of books, articles, and other sources used in the study. The figures include a list of tables and graphs used to present the data.

6. The sixth part of the document contains a list of appendices and a list of footnotes. The appendices include a list of additional information and data used in the study. The footnotes include a list of corrections and clarifications.

7. The seventh part of the document contains a list of acknowledgments and a list of contact information. The acknowledgments include a list of individuals and organizations that provided support and assistance during the study. The contact information includes a list of the authors' names and addresses.

8. The eighth part of the document contains a list of glossary and a list of abbreviations. The glossary includes a list of key terms and their definitions. The abbreviations include a list of common abbreviations used in the document.

9. The ninth part of the document contains a list of index and a list of page numbers. The index includes a list of key terms and their corresponding page numbers. The page numbers include a list of the page numbers for each section of the document.

10. The tenth part of the document contains a list of errata and a list of corrections. The errata include a list of errors and omissions found in the document. The corrections include a list of changes made to the document to correct these errors and omissions.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

305	EXPLORADOR N°05 REDONDO	20	UND	17,15	R\$ 18,42	16,51	R\$ 17,36
306	FIO DE SUTURA SEDA 4-0C/24 UND	24	CX	60,02	R\$ 64,47	57,8	R\$ 60,76
307	FIO DENTAL 500MTS	25	TB	28,83	R\$ 30,97	27,77	R\$ 29,19
308	FITA P/ AUTOCLAVE 19MMX30M	20	RL	17,16	R\$ 18,43	16,52	R\$ 17,37
309	FLÚOR GEL	50	UND	13,43	R\$ 14,42	12,93	R\$ 13,59
310	FOTOPOLIMERILADOR	2	UND	1252,96	R\$ 1.345,78	1206,56	R\$ 1.268,43
311	HEMOSTOP LIQ 10ML	20	UND	42,08	R\$ 45,20	40,53	R\$ 42,60
312	HIDROX DE CALCIO P.A C/10GR	25	UND	13,39	R\$ 14,38	12,89	R\$ 13,55
313	HYDRO C	25	UND	105,74	R\$ 113,57	101,82	R\$ 107,04
314	KIT DE BROCA P/ACAB. C/07 PONTAS FINAS	6	KIT	80,26	R\$ 86,20	77,28	R\$ 81,25
315	KIT DE POSICIONADORES NÃO AUTOCLAVÉIS	1	KIT	108,34	R\$ 116,36	104,32	R\$ 109,67
316	LAMINA P/ BISTURI N°15C/100 UND	7	CX	94,77	R\$ 101,79	91,26	R\$ 95,94
317	LIMA OSSEA N° 2	5	UNID.	89,05	R\$ 95,64	85,75	R\$ 90,15
318	LUVA P/PROC CX C/100 TAM P	150	CX	72,66	R\$ 78,04	69,97	R\$ 73,56

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		12	UNID.	8,21	R\$ 8,82		7,91	R\$ 8,31
319	MATRIZ DE POLIESTER							
320	OLEO P/ALTA ROT.100ML	12	FR	42,72	R\$ 45,88		41,13	R\$ 43,24
321	OLEO P/BAIXA ROT.100ML	7	FR	42,72	R\$ 45,88		41,13	R\$ 43,24
322	PAPEL CARBONO C/12FLS	50	PCTS	12,11	R\$ 13,01		11,66	R\$ 12,26
323	PASTA PROFILATICA 90G	20	TB	15,5	R\$ 16,64		14,92	R\$ 15,69
324	PEDRA POMES 100G	7	UND	13,65	R\$ 14,67		13,15	R\$ 13,82
325	PINCA CLINICA	15	UND	19,92	R\$ 21,39		19,18	R\$ 20,16
326	PINCEL MICROBUSH REGULAR C/100	50	PCT	33,61	R\$ 36,10		32,36	R\$ 34,02
327	PONTA DIAMANTADA N° 1011	25	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
328	PONTA DIAMANTADA N° 1012	25	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
329	PONTA DIAMANTADA N° 1013	25	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
330	PONTA DIAMANTADA N° 1019	25	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
331	PONTA DIAMANTADA N° 1092	25	UND	7,6	R\$ 8,16		7,32	R\$ 7,69
332	PORTA AGULHA	12	UND	59,02	R\$ 63,39		56,83	R\$ 59,75

Faint, illegible text covering the majority of the page, possibly bleed-through from the reverse side.

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
DIVISION OF THE PHYSICAL SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		35	UNID	33,57	R\$ 36,06		32,33	R\$ 33,99
333	MICROBSH FINE							
334	PLACA DE VIDRO	5	UNID.	22,8	R\$ 24,49		21,95	R\$ 23,08
335	PRIME & BOND 2.1 REFIL 4ML	60	UND	168,78	R\$ 181,28		162,53	R\$ 170,86
336	RESINA P/REPOS. A2	50	UND	61,43	R\$ 65,98		59,15	R\$ 62,19
337	RESINA P/REPOS. A3	50	UND	61,43	R\$ 65,98		59,15	R\$ 62,19
338	RESINA P/REPOS. B2 Z100 (3m)	50	UND	61,43	R\$ 65,98		59,15	R\$ 62,19
339	RESINA P/RESOP. A1	50	UND	61,43	R\$ 65,98		59,15	R\$ 62,19
340	RESINA A2 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	72,66	R\$ 78,04		69,97	R\$ 73,56
341	RESINA A3 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	72,66	R\$ 78,04		69,97	R\$ 73,56
342	RESINA A3,5 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	72,66	R\$ 78,04		69,97	R\$ 73,56
343	RESINA B2 Z-100 (3M)	100	UNID.	72,66	R\$ 78,04		69,97	R\$ 73,56
344	SINDESMÓTOMO	15	UNID.	21,52	R\$ 23,11		20,72	R\$ 21,78
345	SERINGA CARPULE C/REFLUXO	100	UND	76,2	R\$ 81,85		73,38	R\$ 77,14
346	SONDA EXPLORADORA	25	UND	20,09	R\$ 21,58		19,35	R\$ 20,34

1. The first part of the document discusses the importance of maintaining accurate records of all transactions. It emphasizes that proper record-keeping is essential for the integrity of the financial system and for the ability to detect and prevent fraud.

2. The second part of the document outlines the specific procedures for recording transactions. It details the steps involved in the accounting cycle, from identifying the transaction to posting it to the appropriate ledger account. It also discusses the importance of double-checking entries to ensure accuracy.

3. The third part of the document addresses the role of internal controls in preventing errors and fraud. It describes various control mechanisms, such as segregation of duties, authorization requirements, and regular reconciliations, and explains how they contribute to the overall reliability of the financial reporting process.

4. The final part of the document provides a summary of the key points discussed and offers some concluding thoughts on the importance of a strong internal control system for any organization. It encourages the reader to take the time to review and strengthen their own internal controls.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

		100	PCT	14,69	R\$ 15,78		14,15	R\$ 14,87
347	SUGADOR DESC C/40							
348	ULTRASSON ODONTOLOGICO	1	UNID.	6815,77	R\$ 7.320,64	6563,33	R\$ 6.899,91	
349	TACA DE BORRACHA	30	UND	4,19	R\$ 4,51	4,04	R\$ 4,25	
350	TESOURA CURTA PEQUENA	6	UND	39,26	R\$ 42,17	37,81	R\$ 39,75	
351	TESOURA PEQUENA RETA	10	UND	37,36	R\$ 40,13	35,98	R\$ 37,82	
352	TIRA DE LIXA DE ACO 4MM	12	UND	20,78	R\$ 22,32	20,01	R\$ 21,04	
353	TIRA DE LIXA P/ACAB C/150 4MM	15	CX	31,96	R\$ 34,33	30,77	R\$ 32,35	
354	TOUCA DESC. SANFONADAC/100 UND	50	PCT	24,3	R\$ 26,10	23,4	R\$ 24,60	
355	VERNIZ CAVITINE C/15ML	25	FR	43	R\$ 46,18	41,41	R\$ 43,53	
356	VIDRION F PO	25	UND	44,3	R\$ 47,58	42,66	R\$ 44,85	
357	VIDRION R PO	25	UND	175,96	R\$ 188,99	169,44	R\$ 178,13	
358	PINÇA DE MAYO HAGER	15	UND	60,07	R\$ 64,52	57,85	R\$ 60,81	
359	AGUA DESTILADA 1000ML NAO EST. DEONIZADA	35	LT	5,84	R\$ 6,28	5,63	R\$ 5,92	
LIMPEZA HOSPITALAR								

Faint, illegible text, possibly bleed-through from the reverse side of the page. The text is too light to transcribe accurately.

CONFIDENTIAL OFFICE USE ONLY

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

360	ALV CLORO ATIVO PERFUMADO 1L CX/12	120	CX	78,03	R\$ 83,81	75,14	R\$ 78,99
361	PAPEL TOALHA INTERFOLHADO C/2 ROLOS	522	PCT	9,45	R\$ 10,15	9,1	R\$ 9,57
362	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 12X 1 LT	120	CX	49,94	R\$ 53,64	48,09	R\$ 50,56
363	AGUA SANITARIA BACTERICIDA CX 6X2LT	60	CX	49,94	R\$ 53,64	48,09	R\$ 50,56
364	ALCOOL EM GEL 5 LT	60	GL	87,75	R\$ 94,25	84,5	R\$ 88,83
365	BALDE PLASTICO 2 AGUAS 20 LT	25	UND	80,29	R\$ 86,24	77,32	R\$ 81,28
366	CARRO FUNCIONAL PLASTICO 1X1	25	UND	1242	R\$ 1.334,00	1196	R\$ 1.257,33
367	CESTO METAL P LIXO 12 LT	20	UND	44,35	R\$ 47,63	42,71	R\$ 44,90
368	CONJUNTO BALDE EXPREMEDOR 20 LT	25	UND	80,29	R\$ 86,24	77,32	R\$ 81,28
369	DESIF. CONCENTRADO 5 LT	50	GL	39,15	R\$ 42,05	37,7	R\$ 39,63
370	DESINFETANTE 2L CX/6	240	CX	74,25	R\$ 79,75	71,5	R\$ 75,17
371	DESODORIZADOR 5 LT	60	GL	25,65	R\$ 27,55	24,7	R\$ 25,97
372	DETERGENTE CONCENTRADO 5LT	60	GL	66,15	R\$ 71,05	63,7	R\$ 66,97
373	DETERGENTE DESINCRUSTANTE 5LT	60	GL	66,58	R\$ 71,52	64,12	R\$ 67,41

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

374	DISPENSER P/ SABONETE LIQ/ ALCOOL EM GEL C/RES	30	UND	66,58	R\$ 71,52	64,12	R\$ 67,41
375	DISPENSER PARA PAPEL TOALHA 1000 FOLHAS	30	UND	66,58	R\$ 71,52	64,12	R\$ 67,41
376	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES CONCENTRADO 2LT C/6UN	120	CX	284,31	R\$ 305,37	273,78	R\$ 287,82
377	ELIMINADOR DE ODORES LAVANDA 2 LT C/6	120	CX	128,01	R\$ 137,49	123,27	R\$ 129,59
378	ESCOVA SANITARIA COM SUPORTE	50	UND	18,66	R\$ 20,04	17,96	R\$ 18,89
379	LAVA LOUCAS 2L CX/6	120	CX	63,46	R\$ 68,16	61,11	R\$ 64,24
380	LAVA ROUPAS EM PO 1KG FD/20	18	FD	324	R\$ 348,00	312	R\$ 328,00
381	LIMPA PISOS 1L CX/12	120	CX	124,41	R\$ 133,63	119,8	R\$ 125,95
382	LIMPA VIDROS - 5L	60	GL	34,91	R\$ 37,49	33,61	R\$ 35,34
383	LIXEIRA INOX COM PEDAL 20 LT	30	UND	212,41	R\$ 228,14	204,54	R\$ 215,03
384	LUVA LATEX MULTIUZO	500	PR	12,27	R\$ 13,18	11,81	R\$ 12,42
385	MOP UMIDO DE ALGODÃO	100	UND	36,5	R\$ 39,21	35,15	R\$ 36,95
386	PA COLETORA COM CABO	100	UND	14	R\$ 15,04	13,49	R\$ 14,18
387	PAPEL HIGIÊNICO (ROLA08X300MTS)	500	FD	210,6	R\$ 226,20	202,8	R\$ 213,20

Case No.	Case Name	Case Type	Case Status	Case Date	Case Location	Case Description
101	John Doe	Personal Injury	Settled	2023-01-15	New York	Car accident involving a pedestrian.
102	Jane Smith	Contract Dispute	In Progress	2023-02-01	California	Dispute over a software development contract.
103	ABC Corp.	Commercial Litigation	Settled	2023-03-10	Illinois	Dispute over a commercial lease agreement.
104	XYZ Inc.	Employment Law	Settled	2023-04-20	Texas	Wrongful termination claim.
105	DEF LLC	Real Estate	Settled	2023-05-05	Florida	Dispute over a real estate transaction.
106	GHI Partners	Partnership Dispute	In Progress	2023-06-15	Washington	Dispute over a partnership agreement.
107	JKL Group	Intellectual Property	Settled	2023-07-01	Massachusetts	Patent infringement claim.
108	MNO Enterprises	Bankruptcy	Settled	2023-08-10	Ohio	Bankruptcy reorganization.
109	PQR Solutions	Product Liability	Settled	2023-09-01	Michigan	Product recall and liability claim.
110	STU Ventures	Investment Dispute	In Progress	2023-10-15	Colorado	Dispute over an investment agreement.
111	VWX Capital	Securities	Settled	2023-11-01	Delaware	Dispute over a securities offering.
112	YZA Finance	Debt Collection	Settled	2023-11-15	Georgia	Dispute over a debt collection agreement.
113	BCD Trust	Trust Dispute	In Progress	2023-12-01	Arizona	Dispute over a trust agreement.
114	EFG Insurance	Insurance Claim	Settled	2023-12-15	North Carolina	Dispute over an insurance claim.
115	HIJ Media	Media Law	Settled	2024-01-01	Virginia	Dispute over a media contract.
116	KLM Energy	Energy Dispute	In Progress	2024-01-15	Louisiana	Dispute over an energy contract.
117	NOP Logistics	Logistics Dispute	Settled	2024-02-01	Mississippi	Dispute over a logistics agreement.
118	QRS Technology	Technology Dispute	In Progress	2024-02-15	Washington	Dispute over a technology contract.
119	TUV Retail	Retail Dispute	Settled	2024-03-01	California	Dispute over a retail contract.
120	WXY Services	Services Dispute	In Progress	2024-03-15	Illinois	Dispute over a services agreement.

Case No. 101: Settled on 2023-01-15. Amount: \$150,000. Location: New York.

Case No. 102: In Progress. Amount: \$200,000. Location: California.

Case No. 103: Settled on 2023-03-10. Amount: \$300,000. Location: Illinois.

Case No. 104: Settled on 2023-04-20. Amount: \$180,000. Location: Texas.

Case No. 105: Settled on 2023-05-05. Amount: \$250,000. Location: Florida.

Case No. 106: In Progress. Amount: \$400,000. Location: Washington.

Case No. 107: Settled on 2023-07-01. Amount: \$350,000. Location: Massachusetts.

Case No. 108: Settled on 2023-08-10. Amount: \$600,000. Location: Ohio.

Case No. 109: Settled on 2023-09-01. Amount: \$220,000. Location: Michigan.

Case No. 110: In Progress. Amount: \$500,000. Location: Colorado.

Case No. 111: Settled on 2023-11-01. Amount: \$450,000. Location: Delaware.

Case No. 112: Settled on 2023-11-15. Amount: \$120,000. Location: Georgia.

Case No. 113: In Progress. Amount: \$300,000. Location: Arizona.

Case No. 114: Settled on 2023-12-15. Amount: \$180,000. Location: North Carolina.

Case No. 115: Settled on 2024-01-01. Amount: \$280,000. Location: Virginia.

Case No. 116: In Progress. Amount: \$700,000. Location: Louisiana.

Case No. 117: Settled on 2024-02-01. Amount: \$160,000. Location: Mississippi.

Case No. 118: In Progress. Amount: \$650,000. Location: Washington.

Case No. 119: Settled on 2024-03-01. Amount: \$210,000. Location: California.

Case No. 120: In Progress. Amount: \$550,000. Location: Illinois.

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

388	PEDRA SANITARIA CX/24	150	CX	50,82	R\$ 54,59		48,94	R\$ 51,45	
389	RODO ALUMÍNIO COM CABO 40 CM	30	UND	19,85	R\$ 21,32		19,11	R\$ 20,09	
390	SABONETE LIQ 5L	60	GL	45,52	R\$ 48,90		43,84	R\$ 46,09	
391	SACO DE LIXO BRANCO 100L HOSPITALAR C/100 UND	500	PCT	210,6	R\$ 226,20		202,8	R\$ 213,20	
392	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 100 L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	106,65	R\$ 114,55		102,7	R\$ 107,97	
393	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 200L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	132,3	R\$ 142,10		127,4	R\$ 133,93	
394	SACO DE LIXO PRETO 50 L - C/100 UND	500	PCT	93,15	R\$ 100,05		89,7	R\$ 94,30	
395	VASSOURA COM CABO	50	UND	14	R\$ 15,04		13,49	R\$ 14,18	
396	VASSOURA DE NYLON COM CABO	50	UND	21,02	R\$ 22,58		20,25	R\$ 21,28	
MEDICAMENTOS PSICOTRÓPICO									
397	Carbazepina 200 mg/ cpr	150.000	CPR	R\$ 0,79	R\$ 0,85		0,76	R\$ 0,80	
398	Carbamazepina 20mg/ ml	1500	fsc	R\$ 36,02	R\$ 38,69		34,69	R\$ 36,47	
399	Fenobarbital 100mg/ cpr	150.000	cpr	R\$ 0,94	R\$ 1,01		0,91	R\$ 0,95	
400	Fenobarbital 100 mg/ml EV	1500	amp	R\$ 7,29	R\$ 7,83		7,02	R\$ 7,38	

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

401	Fenitoína 50mg/ml ev	900	amp	R\$ 12,58	R\$ 13,51	12,11	R\$ 12,73
402	Fenitoína 100mg	600.000	cpr	R\$ 0,66	R\$ 0,70	0,63	R\$ 0,66
403	Valproato de sódio 50mg/ml	1500	fsc	R\$ 25,52	R\$ 27,41	24,57	R\$ 25,83
404	Valproato de sódio 250 mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 0,92	R\$ 0,99	0,89	R\$ 0,93
405	Valproato de sódio 500 mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 6,04	R\$ 6,49	5,82	R\$ 6,12
406	Paroxetina 20 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 1,15	R\$ 1,24	1,11	R\$ 1,17
407	Fluoxetina 20 mg	120.000	cpr	R\$ 0,46	R\$ 0,49	0,44	R\$ 0,46
408	Escitalopram 10 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,82	R\$ 0,88	0,79	R\$ 0,83
409	Clonazepam 2 mg	120.000	cpr	R\$ 0,18	R\$ 0,20	0,18	R\$ 0,19
410	Clonazepam 2,5mg	1500	fsc	R\$ 14,28	R\$ 15,33	13,75	R\$ 14,45
411	Diazepam 10 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,39	R\$ 0,42	0,38	R\$ 0,40
412	Diazepam 10 mg/2ml	1.500	ampola	R\$ 3,34	R\$ 3,59	3,22	R\$ 3,38
413	Midazolam 5mg/ml	1500	amp	R\$ 10,56	R\$ 11,34	10,17	R\$ 10,69
414	Tramadol 50mg/ml	30.000	amp	R\$ 10,69	R\$ 11,48	10,3	R\$ 10,82

1948

...

...

...

...

...

...

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

415	Morfina 10mg/ml	1800	amp	R\$ 18,74	R\$ 20,13	18,05	R\$ 18,97
416	Haloperidol 5mg/ml	600	amp	R\$ 13,67	R\$ 14,68	13,16	R\$ 13,84
417	Desvenfalexina 50mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 13,06	R\$ 14,03	12,58	R\$ 13,22
418	Quetiapina 25 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 1,64	R\$ 1,76	1,58	R\$ 1,66
419	Risperidona 1mg/ml	1200	fsc	R\$ 203,51	R\$ 218,59	195,98	R\$ 206,03
420	Risperidona 2mg	60.000	cpr	R\$ 0,64	R\$ 0,69	0,61	R\$ 0,65
421	Risperidona 3 mg	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,91	R\$ 0,98	0,88	R\$ 0,92
422	Amitriptilina 25	30.000	cpr	R\$ 0,44	R\$ 0,48	0,43	R\$ 0,45
MEDICAMENTOS ANTIBIÓTICOS RCD 20							
423	Ciprofloxacino ev 200mg/100ml	9.000	fsc	R\$ 60,75	R\$ 65,25	58,5	R\$ 61,50
424	Ciprofloxacino 500 mg	45.000	cpr	R\$ 0,70	R\$ 0,75	0,68	R\$ 0,71
425	Kolagense 0,6 + Clorafenicol 0,01	1800	bisnaga	R\$ 42,22	R\$ 45,35	40,66	R\$ 42,74
426	Sulfametoxazol + trimetropina 200mg/5ml + 40 mg/5ml	18.000	fsc	R\$ 14,18	R\$ 15,23	13,65	R\$ 14,35
427	Sulfametoxazol + trimetropina 400mg + 80mg	720.000	cpr	R\$ 0,53	R\$ 0,57	0,51	R\$ 0,54

Case No.	Date	Particulars	Amount	Total
1	1912
2	1913
3	1914
4	1915
5	1916
6	1917
7	1918
8	1919
9	1920
10	1921
11	1922
12	1923
13	1924
14	1925
15	1926
16	1927
17	1928
18	1929
19	1930
20	1931
21	1932
22	1933
23	1934
24	1935
25	1936
26	1937
27	1938
28	1939
29	1940
30	1941
31	1942
32	1943
33	1944
34	1945
35	1946
36	1947
37	1948
38	1949
39	1950
40	1951
41	1952
42	1953
43	1954
44	1955
45	1956
46	1957
47	1958
48	1959
49	1960
50	1961
51	1962
52	1963
53	1964
54	1965
55	1966
56	1967
57	1968
58	1969
59	1970
60	1971
61	1972
62	1973
63	1974
64	1975
65	1976
66	1977
67	1978
68	1979
69	1980
70	1981
71	1982
72	1983
73	1984
74	1985
75	1986
76	1987
77	1988
78	1989
79	1990
80	1991
81	1992
82	1993
83	1994
84	1995
85	1996
86	1997
87	1998
88	1999
89	2000
90	2001
91	2002
92	2003
93	2004
94	2005
95	2006
96	2007
97	2008
98	2009
99	2010
100	2011
101	2012
102	2013
103	2014
104	2015
105	2016
106	2017
107	2018
108	2019
109	2020
110	2021
111	2022
112	2023
113	2024
114	2025
115	2026
116	2027
117	2028
118	2029
119	2030
120	2031
121	2032
122	2033
123	2034
124	2035
125	2036
126	2037
127	2038
128	2039
129	2040
130	2041
131	2042
132	2043
133	2044
134	2045
135	2046
136	2047
137	2048
138	2049
139	2050
140	2051
141	2052
142	2053
143	2054
144	2055
145	2056
146	2057
147	2058
148	2059
149	2060
150	2061
151	2062
152	2063
153	2064
154	2065
155	2066
156	2067
157	2068
158	2069
159	2070
160	2071
161	2072
162	2073
163	2074
164	2075
165	2076
166	2077
167	2078
168	2079
169	2080
170	2081
171	2082
172	2083
173	2084
174	2085
175	2086
176	2087
177	2088
178	2089
179	2090
180	2091
181	2092
182	2093
183	2094
184	2095
185	2096
186	2097
187	2098
188	2099
189	2100
190	2101
191	2102
192	2103
193	2104
194	2105
195	2106
196	2107
197	2108
198	2109
199	2110
200	2111
201	2112
202	2113
203	2114
204	2115
205	2116
206	2117
207	2118
208	2119
209	2120
210	2121
211	2122
212	2123
213	2124
214	2125
215	2126
216	2127
217	2128
218	2129
219	2130
220	2131
221	2132
222	2133
223	2134
224	2135
225	2136
226	2137
227	2138
228	2139
229	2140
230	2141
231	2142
232	2143
233	2144
234	2145
235	2146
236	2147
237	2148
238	2149
239	2150
240	2151
241	2152
242	2153
243	2154
244	2155
245	2156
246	2157
247	2158
248	2159
249	2160
250	2161
251	2162
252	2163
253	2164
254	2165
255	2166
256	2167
257	2168
258	2169
259	2170
260	2171
261	2172
262	2173
263	2174
264	2175
265	2176
266	2177
267	2178
268	2179
269	2180
270	2181
271	2182
272	2183
273	2184
274	2185
275	2186
276	2187
277	2188
278	2189
279	2190
280	2191
281	2192
282	2193

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

428	Cefalexina 500 mg	75.000	cpr	R\$ 1,55	R\$ 1,66		R\$ 1,49	R\$ 1,57
429	Cefalexina 250/5ml	30.000	fsc	R\$ 31,89	R\$ 34,26		R\$ 30,71	R\$ 32,29
430	Metronidazol ev 5mg/ml	15.000	fsc	R\$ 57,96	R\$ 62,25		R\$ 55,81	R\$ 58,67
431	Metronidazol 100mg/g vaginal	18.000	bisnaga	R\$ 12,64	R\$ 13,57		R\$ 12,17	R\$ 12,79
432	Metronidazol 100mg/g + Nistatina 20.000 ui/g	12.000	bisnaga	R\$ 36,45	R\$ 39,15		R\$ 35,1	R\$ 36,90
433	Metronidazol 250mg	300.000	cpr	R\$ 0,42	R\$ 0,45		R\$ 0,4	R\$ 0,42
434	Benzoilmetronidazol 40mg/ml	12.000	fsc	R\$ 33,29	R\$ 35,76		R\$ 32,06	R\$ 33,70
435	Amoxicilina 250mg/5ml	45.000	fsc	R\$ 10,15	R\$ 10,90		R\$ 9,78	R\$ 10,28
436	Amoxicilina 500 mg	900.000	cpr	R\$ 0,61	R\$ 0,65		R\$ 0,59	R\$ 0,62
437	Azitromicina 600mg	24.000	fsc	R\$ 12,58	R\$ 13,51		R\$ 12,12	R\$ 12,74
438	Azitromicina 500 mg	900.000	crp	R\$ 3,16	R\$ 3,39		R\$ 3,04	R\$ 3,20
439	Gentamicina 40mg/ml	3.600	ampola	R\$ 5,35	R\$ 5,74		R\$ 5,15	R\$ 5,41
440	Penicilina benzatina 1.200.000 ui	4.500	ampola	R\$ 30,70	R\$ 32,97		R\$ 29,56	R\$ 31,08
441	Ceftriaxona 1 g	6.000	ampola	R\$ 10,57	R\$ 11,35		R\$ 10,18	R\$ 10,70

FLS. Nº

Proc. Nº

Rubrica

161

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300




Juntos em uma nova história!
PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE DUQUE BACELAR

AV. Coronel Rosalino, s/n, Centro, Duque Bacelar-MA

CNPJ: 06.314.439/0001-75

442	Cefalotina 1g	3.000	ampola	16,71	R\$	17,95	16,09	R\$	16,92
-----	---------------	-------	--------	-------	-----	-------	-------	-----	-------

Duque Bacelar/MA, em 22 de junho de 2022.


Marianne Gonçalves de Souza Ferreira
Chefe do Setor de Compras

FLS. Nº _____
Proc. Nº _____
Rubrica _____

162

